First Aid Product Catalog
2007

13185-033007



The team you can trust

We work hard to ensure that you have the
best quality first aid supplies at competitive
prices. From marketing and customer
service to graphics and production, we
continue to bring you what you've come
to expect: great products, outstanding
service, and a team you can trust from
order to delivery.

Complete line

Choose from a complete line of industrial
first aid kits and cabinets, refills, safety
items, a refreshed line of consumer kits
and other accessories. You'll quickly
recognize the difference in our attention to
detail . . . from our vibrant and distinctive
packaging to our clear, simple and user-
friendly reordering guides. You can also
custom-design your own private label or
custom build your own kit!

The difference is trust

Be prepared for emergencies wherever
you are. You're covered by the team you
can trust.

Table of Contents

FirstAid Stations . . .. ......... .. . ... 2-3
Bulk PirstAII KKItS: . oo o o wmm san ¢ on 5 wmes vsiow v s v 3 2 4-5
ANS| Unitized and Bulk KitS ... o s v v s 525 o wos sam s s 6-7
Special Industrial Kits ... ......... ... ... .. ... ...... 8-9
First Responder Kits, Compliant Packages. . ... ........ 10-11
Unitized Refills. . . ... ... ... . 12-13
Tablets, Name Brand Medications. . . ... .............. 14-15

Wound Care, Bandages & Pads . . ...................
Wound Care, Antiseptics & Ointments ... .............
Wraps & Tapes . ... ..
CaldiG. HOLPIOOUEES o & cox s v 5 5 5 amr o semms svmns ssms 5
BunCare ... ... .. ...
EyeCare. ... ... . . . . . ..
Hearing Protection. . . .. ... ... ... ... .. ... ... ... .....
Bloodborne Pathogen/Personal Protection Kits . . ... ... ...
Bloodborne Pathogen/Personal Protection Products
CPRKits&Products . . . .......... .. ... ............
OxygenUnits. .. ... ... ... . . ... ...
Qutdoor Preparedness . . ..........................

Miscellaneous . . . ... ... . . ...




First Aid Stations

Our first aid stations contain the required products that make them conform to
ANSI Z308.1-2003 standard**. Each station features a tough metal cabinet that

can be portable or wall mounted. OP models include a door pocket liner to store

extra supplies or accessories.

OP

245-0 & 245-0OP (w/liner-shown)

2-shelf, 515-piece industrial first aid
station, serves up to 75 people

item# qty. description

M-5024 1ea 2-Shelf metal cabinet,
15" x 10-3/8" x 4-5/8"

M-5061 1ea 245-OP only: 8-pocket,
blue vinyl liner

G-155 1 bx 100 - 3/4" x 3" Adhesive
plastic bandages

G-121 1 bx 50 - 1" x 3" Fabric bandages

G-140 1 bx 25 - Knuckle & 25 - fingertip
fabric bandages

Bulk 1ea 36" x 36" x 51" Triangular
sling/bandage, w/2 safety pins

AN-5071 1 bx 40" x 40" x 56" Triangular
sling/bandage w/2 safety pins

AN-205 1 bx 32 sq. in. Absorbent gauze
compress

Bulk 2ea 2" Conforming gauze roll
bandages

Bulk 1ea 3" Conforming gauze roll
bandage

1-228 1 bx 24 -2"x2"& 24 -3"x 3" Gauze
dressing pads

A-200 1 bx 2 - Sterile eye pads

A-340 2 bxs 20 - Alcohol cleansing pads, 10/bx

B-304 1 bx 18 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free)

A-403 1 bx 10 - Triple antibiotic ointment packs

M-531 1ea Burn spray, 3 oz.

M-701/NIA 1 ea Eye wash, 4 oz.

B-503 1 bx 1-4"x 5" Instant cold compress

H-410 1 bx 100 - Aspirin tablets, 50 2-pks

H-426 1 bx 100 - Extra-strength pain reliever,
50 2-pks

Bulk 1ea 2" x 5 yd. 3-Cut first aid tape

Bulk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated

Bulk 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic

AN-5112 1 bx 4 - Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pr/bx

Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

247-0 & 247-OP (wlliner-shown)

3-shelf, 1041-piece industrial first aid
station, serves up to 100 people.

248-0 & 248-0OP (wl/liner-shown)

4-shelf, 1059-piece industrial first aid
station, serves up to 150 people

itemi# qty. description item# qty. description
M-5025 1ea 3-Shelf metal cabinet, M-5026 1ea 4-Shelf metal cabinet,
15" x 16-1/2" x 5-1/2" 15" x 22-3/8" x 5-5/8"
M-5062 1ea 247-OP only: 12-pocket, M-5063 1ea 248-OP only: 20-pocket,
blue vinyl liner blue vinyl liner
H-107 1 bx 250 - 1" x 3" Adhesive plastic H-107 1 bx 250 - 1" x 3" Adhesive plastic
bandages bandages
G-121 1 bx 50 - 1" x 3" Fabric bandages G-121 1 bx 50 - 1" x 3" Fabric bandages
G-140 1 bx 25 - Knuckle & 25 - fingertip fabric G-124 1 bx 40 - Knuckle fabric bandages
bandages G-126 1 bx 40 - Fingertip fabric bandages
Bulk 1ea 36" x 36" x 51" Triangular B-518 1 bx 1-36" x 36" x 51" Triangular
sling/bandage, w/2 safety pins sling/bandage, w/2 safety pins
AN-5071 1 bx 40" x 40" x 56" Triangular AN-5071 1 bx 40" x 40" x 56" Triangular
sling/bandage, w/2 safety pins sling/bandage, w/2 safety pins
AN-205 1 bx 32 sq. in. Absorbent gauze compress AN-205 1 bx 32 sq. in. Absorbent gauze
M-270 1ea Super Stop™ bandage compress
Bulk 1ea 3" x 5 yd. Cohesive elastic bandage M-270 1ea Super Stop™ bandage
wrap, latex free Bulk 1ea 3" x 5 yd. Cohesive elastic bandage
Bulk 2ea 2" Conforming gauze wrap, latex free
roll bandages H-245 1 bx 10 - 2" Conforming gauze
Bulk 2ea 3" Conforming gauze roll bandages
roll bandages 1-228 1bx 24 -2"x2"&24 - 3"x 3" Gauze
1-228 1 bx 24 -2"x2" &24-3"x 3" Gauze dressing pads
dressing pads G-229 1 bx 50 - 2" x 3" Non-stick pads
H-305 1 bx 100 - Alcohol cleansing pads H-305 1 bx 100 - Alcohol cleansing pads
A-403 1 bx 10 - Triple antibiotic ointment packs B-304 1 bx 18 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
M-531 1ea Burn spray, 3 oz. (sting free)
M-528 1ea Antiseptic spray, 3 oz. G-460 1 bx 25 - Triple antibiotic ointment packs
M-701/NIA 1 ea Eye wash, 4 oz. G-310 1 bx 50 - Povidone-iodine infection
Bulk 6ea 6" x 11/16" Tongue depressors control wipes
Bulk 1 bx 1-6"x 9" Instant cold compress M-531 1ea Burn spray, 3 oz.
G-451 1 bx 50 - Cherry cough drops M-528 1ea Antiseptic spray, 3 oz.
H-434 1 bx 100 - Antacid tablets, 50 2-pks M-701/NIA 1 ea Eye wash, 4 oz.
1-411 1 bx 250 - Aspirin tablets, 125 2-pks B-717 1 bx 2 - Sterile eye pads, 1 oz. eye wash,
H-426 1 bx 100 - Extra-strength pain reliever, 1/2" x 5 yd. first aid tape roll
50 2-pks B-504 1 bx CPR pack includes: CPR one-way
Bulk 1ea 2" x 5 yd. 3-Cut first aid tape valve faceshield, 2 exam quality vinyl
Bulk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated gloves, and 3 antiseptic cleansing
Bulk 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic wipes (sting free), all latex free
G-532 1 bx 10 - Exam quality vinyl gloves, 5 pr/bx B-503 2 bxs 2 - 4" x 5" Instant cold compresses,
Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide 1/bx
H-452 1 bx 100 - Cherry cough drops
1-411 1 bx 250 - Aspirin tablets, 125 2-pks
Bulk 1ea 2" x 5 yd. 3-Cut first aid tape
Bulk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated
Bulk 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic
AN-5112 1 bx 4 - Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pr/bx
Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

249-0 & 249-OP (wl/liner-shown)
5-shelf, 1720-piece industrial first aid

station, serves up to 200+ people.

item# qty. description

M-5038 1ea 5-Shelf metal cabinet,
19-1/2" x 26" x 5-1/2"

M-5068 1ea. 249-0P only: 22-pocket,
blue vinyl liner

G-155 1bx 100 - 3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic
bandages

G-122 1 bx 100 - 1" x 3" Fabric bandages

G-124 1 bx 40 - Knuckle fabric bandages

G-126 1 bx 40 - Fingertip fabric bandages

G-128 1 bx 25 - Fingertip fabric bandages, large

H-109 1bx 25 - 2" x 4" Elbow & knee plastic
bandages

B-518 1bx 1-36"x 36" x 51" Triangular
sling/bandage, w/2 safety pins

Bulk 1ea 3" x 5 yd. Cohesive elastic
bandage wrap, latex free

B-204 2 bxs 4 - 2" Conforming gauze
roll bandages, 2/bx

M-270 1ea Super Stop™ bandage

M-527 1ea Spray on bandage, 3 oz.

G-231 1bx 50 - 2" x 3" Non-stick pads with
adhesive edges

B-207 1 bx 4 - 4" x 4" Gauze dressing pads

1-228 1 bx 24 -2"x2"& 24 - 3" x 3" Gauze
dressing pads

AN-205 2 bxs 2 -32sq. in. Absorbent gauze
compresses, 1/bx

A-151 1 bx 10 - Medium butterfly wound closures

H-305 1 bx 100 - Alcohol cleansing pads

H-307 1 bx 50 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free)

G-460 1 bx 25 - Triple antibiotic ointment packs

G-486 1 bx 25 - Hydrocortisone cream, 1.0%,
1.5 gm pack

G-310 1 bx 50 - Povidone-iodine infection

A-5009-AMP 1 bx

G-469
M-528
M-531

1 bx
1ea
1ea

M-701/NIA 1 ea
M-704/NIA 1 ea

AN-5071

1 bx

control wipes

10 - Ammonia inhalant ampoules
25 - Burn relief packs, 3.5 gm pack
Antiseptic spray, 3 oz.

Burn spray, 3 oz.

Eye wash, 4 oz.

Eye wash, 8 oz.

40" x 40" x 56" Triangular
sling/bandage, w/2 safety pins

249-0 & 249-OP (cont'd)

item# qty. description
M-707 1 bx Redness reliever eye drops, 1/2 oz.
B-718 1 bx 4 - Sterile eye pads, 1/2" x 5 yd.
first aid tape roll
B-504 1 bx CPR Pack: 1 CPR one-way valve
faceshield, 2 exam quality vinyl gloves,
& 3 antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free), all latex free
Bulk 1 vial 3" Cotton tip applicators, 100/vial
B-503 1 bx 1-4"x 5" Instant cold compress
Bulk 1 bx 1-6"x 9" Instant cold compress
H-410 1 bx 100 - Aspirin tablets, 50 2-pks
1-427 1 bx 250 - Extra-strength pain reliever,
125 2-pks
1-415 1 bx 250 - Non-aspirin, 125 2-pks
1-435 1 bx 250 - Antacid tablets, 125 2-pks
Bulk 1ea 2" x 5 yd. 3-Cut first aid tape
Bulk 1ea 5-3/4" Deluxe scissors - stainless steel
Bulk 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic
G-532 1 bx 10 - Exam quality vinyl gloves, 5 pr/bx
Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

M-5061, M-5068, M-5063, M-5062

Pocket Liners For Stations

itemi# qty. description

M-5061 1ea Vinyl, inside door liner, 8 clear pockets
for 2-shelf cabinet, blue

M-5062 1ea Vinyl, inside door liner, 12 clear pockets
for 3-shelf cabinet, blue

M-5063 1ea Vinyl, inside door liner, 20 clear pockets
for 4-shelf cabinet, blue

M-5068 1ea Vinyl, inside door liner, 22 clear pockets

for 5-shelf cabinet, blue

Custom Cabinets Available
Simply tell us what you want and
we’ll do the rest. See page 34 or the
price list for more information.

**ANSI Z308.1-2003 Statement

Type |, ll or lll

Al Caution: Kits meet ANSI Z308.1-2003 only when
the required minimum fill is maintained with first aid
products equivalent to the items listed below.

Required Minimum Fill:

1-Absorbent compress, 4 x 8 in. minimum (206 sq. cm)
16-Adhesive bandages, 1 x 3in. (2.5 x 7.5 cm)

5 yd. Adhesive tape (457 cm)

2-Pair medical exam gloves

10-Antiseptic applications, 0.14 fl oz. each (0.5 g)
4-Sterile pads, 3 x 3 in. minimum (7.5 x 7.5 cm)
1-Triangular bandage, 40 x 40 x 56 in. minimum

(101 x 101 x 142 cm)

6-Burn treatment applications, 1/32 oz. each (0.9 g)



Bulk First Aid Kits

Meets or exceeds federal OSHA
regulation §1910.151b (states may vary).

All Bulk Kits have front and back labels
in both English and Spanish.

-n___.---*'ﬂ_'____.

=
e
S =

222-U & 222-G
10 person, 62-piece bulk kit

223-U & 223-G
25 person, 106-piece bulk kit

qty. description qty. description
1ea 222-U: Plastic case with dividers, 1ea 223-U: Plastic case with dividers,
9" x 8-3/8" x 2-1/2" 9" x 8-3/8" x 2-1/2"
1ea 222-G: 10 Unit, plastic case w/gasket, 1ea 223-G: 16 Unit plastic case w/gasket,
7-11/16" x 4-9/16" x 2-3/8" 9-1/16" X 6-5/16" x 2-3/8"
16 ea 3/4" x 3" Adhesivel plastjc banfiages 50 ea 3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandages
Tea 1;3/4"“)( 2" Small fingertip fabric bandage 3ea 1-3/4" x 3" Large fingertip fabric bandages
Tea 2 :‘4 E"|b°W f‘ kr)ee p|aStIC. bandage 2ea 1-1/2" x 3" Knuckle fabric bandages
Tea zgfe):yszn)s( 51" Triangular sling/bandage, w/2 1ea 36" x 36" x 51" Triangular sling/bandage,
4 ea 2" x 2" Gauze dressing pads, 2 2-pks W,,/2 sa:fety pins .
2ea 4" x 4" Gauze dressing pads, 1 2-pack 6ea 2" x2 Gaulze dressing pads, 3 2-pks
4ea 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pads, 2 2-pks 1ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandage
1ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandage Tea 5" x 9" Trauma pad
1ea 3" Conforming gauze roll bandage 1ea Sterile eye pad
1ea 5" x 9" Trauma pad 12ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free)
1ea Sterile eye pad 6ea Triple antibiotic ointment packs
6ea Alcohol cleansing pads 3ea Insect sting relief pads
6ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free) 1ea Eye wash, 4 oz.
3ea Triple antibiotic ointment packs 1ea 4" x 5" Instant cold compress
1ea Burn relief pack, 3.5 gm 12ea Aspirin tablets, 6 2-pks
1ea 6" x 9" Instant cold compress 1ea 1/2" x 5 yd. First aid tape roll
6ea Aspirin tablets, 3 2-pks 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated
1ea 1" x 5 yd. First aid tape roll 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic
1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated 2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair
1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic 1ea First aid guide
2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair
1ea First aid guide

*Similar to photo

223-REFILL

224-U

25 person, 106-piece bulk kit

qty. description

1ea Metal case, 10-1/2" x 7-1/2" x 2-1/2"

50 ea 3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandages

3ea 1-3/4" x 3" Large fingertip fabric bandages

2ea 1-1/2" x 3" Knuckle fabric bandages

1ea 36" x 36" x 51" Triangular sling/bandage, w/2
safety pins

1ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandage

6ea 2" x 2" Gauze dressing pads, 3 2-pks

1ea 5" x 9" Trauma pad

1ea Sterile eye pad

12ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free)

6 ea Triple antibiotic ointment packs

3ea Insect sting relief pads

1ea Eye wash, 4 oz.

1ea 4" x 5" Instant cold compress

12 ea Aspirin tablets, 6 2-pks

1ea 1/2" x 5 yd. First aid tape roll

1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated

1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic

2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair

1ea First aid guide

223-REFILL

106-piece refill for bulk 25 person first
aid kits: 223-U, 223-G & 224-U

qty. description

50 ea 3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandages

3ea 1-3/4" x 3" Large fingertip fabric bandages

2ea 1-1/2" x 3" Knuckle fabric bandages

1ea 36" x 36" x 51" Triangular sling/bandage, w/2
safety pins

6 ea 2" x 2" Gauze dressing pads, 3 2-pks

1ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandage

1ea 5" x 9" Trauma pad

1ea Sterile eye pad

12ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free)

6 ea Triple antibiotic ointment packs

3ea Insect sting relief pads

1ea Eye wash, 4 oz.

1ea 4" x 5" Instant cold compress

1ea 1/2" x 5 yd. First aid tape roll

12 ea Aspirin tablets, 6 2-pks

1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated

1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic

2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair

1ea First aid guide

225-U

50 person, 196-piece, bulk kit

item# qty. description

1ea Plastic case, 10-3/4" x 11-1/4" x 3"

G-155 1 bx 100 - 3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic
bandages

B-518 1 bx 1-36" x 36" x 51" Triangular
sling/bandage, w/2 safety pins

Bulk 1ea 2" x 5 yd. Latex free elastic bandage

Bulk 2ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandages

Bulk 1ea 3" Conforming gauze roll bandage

A-202 2 bxs 12 - 2" x 2" Gauze dressing pads,
3 2-pks/bx

AN-205 1 bx 1- 32 sq. in. Absorbent gauze
compress

A-200 2 bxs 4 - Sterile eye pads, 2/bx

B-304 1 bx 18 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free)

A-403 1 bx 10 - Triple antibiotic ointment packs

A-301 1 bx 10 - Insect sting relief pads

M-701/NIA 1 ea Eye wash, 4 oz.

B-504 1 bx CPR pack includes: 1 CPR
one-way valve faceshield, 2 exam
quality gloves, and 3 antiseptic
cleansing wipes (sting free), all
latex free

B-503 1 bx 1-4"x 5" Instant cold compress

A-400 1 bx 20 - Aspirin tablets, 10 2-pks

Bulk 1ea 1/2" x 10 yd. First aid tape roll

Bulk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated

Bulk 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic

Bulk 4ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pair

Bulk 1ea First aid guide

225-REFILL*

226-U*

226-U

50 person, 196-piece bulk kit

item# qty. description

M-5023 1ea Metal case, 10-1/2"x 10-1/2" x 2-1/2"

Bulk 1 roll 100 - 3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic
bandages

B-518 1 bx 1-36"x 36" x 51" Triangular
sling/bandage, w/2 safety pins

Bulk 1ea 2" x 5 yd. Latex free elastic bandage

Bulk 2ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandages

Bulk 1ea 3" Conforming gauze roll bandage

A-202 2 bxs 12 - 2" x 2" Gauze dressing pads,
3 2-pks/bx

AN-205 1 bx 1-32 sq. in. Absorbent gauze
compress

A-200 2 bxs 4 - Sterile eye pads, 2/bx

B-304 1 bx 18 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free)

A-403 1 bx 10 - Triple antibiotic ointment packs

A-301 1 bx 10 - Insect sting relief pads

M-701/NIA  1ea Eye wash, 4 oz.

B-504 1 bx CPR pack includes: 1 CPR
one-way valve faceshield, 2 exam
quality gloves, and 3 antiseptic
cleansing wipes (sting free), all
latex free

B-503 1 bx 1-4"x 5" Instant cold compress

A-400 1 bx 20 - Aspirin tablets, 10 2-pks

Bulk 1ea 1/2" x 10 yd. First aid tape roll

Bulk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated

Bulk 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic

Bulk 4ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pair

Bulk 1ea First aid guide

225-REFILL

196-piece refill for bulk 50 person first
aid kits: 225-U & 226-U

itemi# qty. description

Bulk 1 roll 100 - 3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic
bandages

B-518 1 bx 1-36" x 36" x 51" Triangular
sling/bandage, w/2 safety pins

Bulk 1ea 2" x 5 yd. Latex free elastic bandage

Bulk 2ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandages

Bulk 1ea 3" Conforming gauze roll bandage

A-202 2 bxs 12 - 2" x 2" Gauze dressing pads,
3 2-pks/bx

AN-205 1 bx 1-32 sq. in. Absorbent gauze
compress

A-200 2 bxs 4 - Sterile eye pads, 2/bx

B-304 1 bx 18 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free)

A-403 1 bx 10 - Triple antibiotic ointment packs

A-301 1 bx 10 - Insect sting relief pads

M-701/NIA  1ea Eye wash, 4 oz.

B-504 1 bx CPR pack includes: 1 CPR
one-way valve faceshield, 2 exam
quality gloves, and 3 antiseptic
cleansing wipes (sting free), all
latex free

B-503 1 bx 1-4"x 5" Instant cold compress

A-400 1 bx 20 - Aspirin tablets, 10 2-pks

Bulk 1ea 1/2" x 10 yd. First aid tape roll

Bulk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated

Bulk 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic

Bulk 4ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pair

Bulk 1ea First aid guide




ANSI Kits

Designed for the workplace, these kits
are compliant with ANSI standards*
and also meet or exceed federal OSHA
regulations (states may vary). A handy
list of kit contents is included for easy
ordering.

All ANSI Kits have front and back
labels in both English and Spanish.

223-AN
25 person, 105-piece bulk kit
qty. description
1ea Plastic case, 9" x 8-3/8" x 2-1/2"
20 ea 1" x 3" Fabric bandages
1 bx 16 - 1" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandages
3ea Knuckle fabric bandages
2ea Fingertip fabric bandages, large
1ea 40" x 40" x 56" triangular sling/
bandage, w/2 safety pins
1ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandage
1ea 3" Conforming gauze roll bandage
6ea 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pads
3ea 4" x 4" Gauze dressing pads
1ea 5" x 9" Trauma pad
2ea Sterile eye pads
6ea Alcohol cleansing pads
12ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free)
3ea Triple antibiotic ointment packs
6ea Insect sting relief pads
6ea First aid/burn cream, 0.9 gm packs
1ea Eye wash, 4 oz.
1ea 4" x 5" Instant cold compress
6ea Aspirin tablets, 3 2-pks
1 ea 1" x 5 yd. First aid tape roll
1ea 4" Kit scissors, red handle
1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic
4ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pairs 225-AN (cont'd) 239-AN & 241-AN
Tea First Aid Guide Tea 4" Tweezers, plastic 16 unit, 94-piece unitized kit
1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated item#t aty. description

225-AN 4ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pairs M-5033  1ea 239-AN: Plastic case wigasket,
50 person, 195-piece bulk kit 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide or 9-1/116" x 6-5/16" x 2-3/8"

ty. description M-5019 1ea 241-AN: Metal case w/gasket,
1 o Plastic'::ase 10-3/4" x 11-1/4" x 3" 238-AN & 240-AN 9-1/16" x 6-6/16" x 2-3/8"

with slanted, spill-proof dividers 10 unit, 46-piece unitized kit 22'12; ; EX :1;2;' 11"X 33"/-\Fc,j|he?|vebfab;|c bandfg;)s

100 ea 1" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandages itemi#t aty. description AN:205 : bis ; _'32 SX n :Zsl(t:)rba:;tai\e;e X
2ea 2"x 4" Elbow & knee plastic bandages M-5032 1ea 238-AN: Plastic case w/gasket, com reg's ’ g
3ea 1-3/4" x 3" Large fingertip fabric bandages or 7-11/16" x 4-9/16" x 2-3/8" AN-266 1 bx 5. 3‘?Com ess bandades. off center
3ea 1-1/2" x 3" Knuckle fabric bandage M-5017 1ea 240-AN: Metal case w/gasket, AN-5071 1 bx 1-40"x 4%.. x 56" Trign ,ular
1ea 3" x 5 yd. Latex free elastic bandage 7-1/2" X 4-1/2" x 2-3/8" slinglbandage g
1ea 40" x 40" x 56" Triangular sling/bandage R Ay 3" i i o .
2ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandages A48 e ll:ndlg);: fdhestve plast ﬁzjgg 1 E: ‘110_ ? A)r:t?seG:: f:?ezrnessizmgvip aedss
1ea 5" x 9" Trauma pad AN-205 1 bx 1-32sq. in. Absorbent gauze (stin free)p 9 WP
6ea 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pads, 3 2-pks compress A338 1 bx 10 _% vidone-iodine infection
2ea 4"x 4" Gauze dressing pads, 1 2-pack AN-5071  1bx 1-40" x 40" x 56" Triangular commfwi oe: ocine miecto
2ea Starila eye pads sling/bandage AN-404  1bx 6. Bur et packs
12ea Alcohol cleansing pads AN-206  1bx 4 -3"x 3" Gauze dressing pads 5503 1 bx 1-4"x 5" In tpnt d comor
12ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free) AN-337 1 bx 10 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes Botr o 2 Strlee es stci ozoe pei/sassh
6 ea Insect sting relief pads (sting free) 12 x5 dy fifst aia . e‘ royll '
g ea :_’ipt'e Z’;ﬂbimic °i"‘mg”9t packs ) AN-5111 1 bx 2-1/2"x 2.5 yd. First aid tape roll b Set/bxy : pe rofl,

ea Lo aictoum eream. .9 gm packs AN-5112 1bx 4 - Exam quality vinyl gloves, AN-5111 1bx 2-1/2" x 2.5 yd. First aid tape roll
1ea 4" x 5" Instant cold compress 2 pribx 2 ya. b P
1ea Eye wash, 4 oz. AN-404 1bx 6 - Burn relief packs gl’:‘f 12 1 2:1 :(; Exagliril:i'ig gmgoves, 2 pribx
20 ea Aspirin tablets, 10 2-pks B-503 1 bx 1-4"x 5" Instant cold compress Po:
1ea 1/2" x 5 yd. First aid tape roll Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

(continued next column)

242-AN

242-AN
24 unit, 148-piece unitized kit
itemi# qty. description
M-5020 1ea Metal case w/gasket,
9-1/16" x 9-1/16" x 2-3/8"
AN-101 1 bx 16 - 1" x 3" Fabric bandages
AN-146 3 bxs 48 - 1" x 3" Adhesive plastic
bandages, 16/bx
A-187 1 bx 8 - Fingertip fabric bandages
A-188 1 bx 8 - Knuckle fabric bandages
AN-205 1 bx 1-32sq. in. Absorbent gauze
compress
AN-266 1 bx 2 - 3" Compress bandages,
off center
AN-5071 2 bxs 2 - 40" x 40" x 56" Triangular
sling/bandage, 1/bx
AN-206 2 bxs 8 - 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pads, 4/bx
AN-337 1 bx 10 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free)
A-338 2 bxs 20 - Povidone-iodine infection
control wipes, 10/bx
AN-404 2 bxs 12 - Burn relief packs, 6/bx
B-503 1 bx 1-4"x 5" Instant cold compress
B-717 1 bx 2 Sterile eye pads, 1 oz. eye wash,
1/2" x 5 yd. first aid tape roll,
1 set/bx
AN-5111 1 bx 2 -1/2" x 2.5 yd. First aid tape roll
AN-5112 1 bx 4 - Exam quality vinyl gloves,
2 pr/bx
A-5113 1 bx 1 - CPR one-way valve faceshield,
latex free
Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

243-AN

243-AN

36 unit, 194-piece unitized kit

itemi# qty. description

M-5021 1ea Metal case w/gasket,
13-1/2" x 9-1/16" x 2-3/8"

AN-101 1 bx 16 - 1" x 3" Fabric bandages

AN-146 4 bxs 64 - 1" x 3" Adhesive plastic
bandages, 16/bx

A-187 1 bx 8 - Fingertip fabric bandages

A-188 1 bx 8 - Knuckle fabric bandages

AN-205 2 bxs 2 - 32 sq. in. Absorbent gauze
compresses, 1/bx

AN-266 2 bxs 4 - 3" Compress bandages,
off center, 2/bx

AN-275 2 bxs 4 - 2" x 6 yd. Sterile gauze
bandages, 2/bx

AN-5071 2 bxs 2 - 40" x 40" x 56" Triangular
sling/bandage, 1/bx

AN-206 3 bxs 12 - 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pads,
4/bx

AN-337 2 bxs 20 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free), 10/bx

A-338 2 bxs 20 - Povidone-iodine infection
control wipes, 10/bx

AN-404 2 bxs 12 - Burn relief packs, 6/bx

B-503 2 bxs 2 -4"x 5" Instant cold compress,
1/bx

B-717 2 bxs 2 sets: 2 Sterile eye pads, 1 oz.
eye wash, 1/2" x 5 yd. first aid
tape roll, 1 set/bx

AN-5111 1 bx 2-1/2"x 2.5 yd. First aid tape roll

AN-5112 2 bxs 8 - Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pr/bx

A-5113 1 bx 1 - CPR one-way valve faceshield,
latex free

Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

*ANSI Z2308.1-2003 Statement
Type |, ll or il

Al Caution: Kit meet ANSI Z308.1-2003 only when
the required minimum fill is maintained with first aid
products equivalent to the items listed below.

Required Minimum Fill:

1-Absorbent compress, 4 x 8 in. minimum (206 sq. cm)
16-Adhesive bandages, 1 x 3in. (2.5 x 7.5 cm)

5 yd. Adhesive tape (457 cm)

2-Pair medical exam gloves

10-Antiseptic applications, 0.14 fl oz. each (0.5 g)
4-Sterile pads, 3 x 3 in. minimum (7.5 x 7.5 cm)
1-Triangular bandage, 40 x 40 x 56 in. minimum

(101 x 101 x 142 cm)

6-Burn treatment applications, 1/32 oz. each (0.9 g)




Special

Industrial Kits

All Special Industrial Kits have front and

back labels in both English and Spanish.

220-0 & 221-U Vehicle Kit
93-piece kit, bulk first aid kit

itemi# qty. description
M-5033 1ea 220-0: Plastic case w/gasket,
or 9-1/16" x 6-5/16" x 2-3/8"

M-5018 1ea 221-U: Metal case w/gasket,
9-1/16" x 6-5/16" x 2-3/8"

A-100 1 bx 25 - 3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic
bandages

A-102 1 bx 5 Knuckle, 5 fingertip fabric
bandages

Bulk 1ea 36" x 36" x 51" Triangular sling/
bandage w/2 safety pins

Bulk 1ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandage

Bulk 6 ea 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pads,
3 2-pks

Bulk 2ea Sterile eye pads

B-304 1 bx 18 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free)

Bulk 4 ea Triple antibiotic ointment packs

AN-404 1 bx 6 - Burn relief packs, 3.5 gm

M-701/NIA 1 ea Eye wash, 4 oz.

B-503 1 bx 1-4"x 5" Instant cold compress

Bulk 10 ea Ibuprofen tablets, 5 2-pks

Bulk 1ea 1/2" x 10 yd. First aid tape roll

Bulk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated

Bulk 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic

AN-5112 1 bx 4 - Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pairs

Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

253-U Welder’s Kit
16 unit, 113-piece kit

item# qty. description

M-5033 1ea 253-U: Plastic case w/gasket,
9-1/16" x 6-5/16" x 2-3/8"

A-100 1bx 25 - 3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic
bandages

A-102 1 bx 5 Knuckle, 5 fingertip fabric
bandages

B-518 1bx 1-36"x 36" x 51" Triangular
sling/bandage w/2 safety pins

Bulk 10 ea 2" x 3" Non-stick pads

A-200 1 bx 2 - Sterile eye pads

Bulk 2ea 6" x 11/16" Finger splints

B-304 1 bx 18 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free)

B-204 1 bx 2 - 2" Conforming gauze
roll bandages

A-403 1 bx 10 - Triple antibiotic ointment
packs

AN-404 1 bx 6 - Burn relief packs, 3.5 gm

Bulk 1ea Eye wash, 1 oz.

M-702 1 bx Industrial eye drops, 1/2 oz.

B-503 1 bx 1-4"x 5" Instant cold compress

A-405 1 bx 20 - Ibuprofen tablets, 10 2-pks

Bulk 1ea 1/2" x 10 yd. First aid tape roll

Bulk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated

Bulk 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic

Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

260-U Restaurant Kit
27+ unit, 2-shelf, 203-piece kit

item# qty. description
M-5023 1ea Metal case, 10-1/2"x 10-1/2" x 2-1/2"
A-100 3 bxs 75 - 3/4" x 3" Plastic bandages, 25/bx
A-102 1 bx 5 Knuckle, 5 fingertip fabric bandages
A-103 1 bx 5-2"x 4" Elbow & knee plastic
bandages
B-518 1 bx 1-36"x 36" x 51" Triangular
sling/bandage w/2 safety pins
B-204 1 bx 2 - 2" Conforming gauze
roll bandages
B-207 1 bx 4 - 4" x 4" Gauze dressing pads,
2 2-pks
A-202 1 bx 6 - 2" x 2" Gauze dressing pads,
3 2-pks
Bulk 10 ea 2" x 3" Non-stick pads
B-717 1 bx 2 Sterile eye pads, 1 oz. eye wash,
1/2" x 5 yd. first aid tape roll
A-340 1 bx 10 - Alcohol cleansing pads
B-304 1 bx 18 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free)
A-403 1 bx 10 - Triple antibiotic ointment packs
A-338 1 bx 10 - Povidone-iodine infection
control wipes
AN-404 1 bx 6 - Burn relief packs
B-503 1 bx 1-4"x 5" Instant cold compress
A-400 1 bx 20 - Aspirin tablets, 10 2-pks
A-501 1 bx 2-1/2"x 10 yd. First aid tape rolls
A-5113 1 bx 1 - CPR one-way valve faceshield,
latex free
M-496 1ea Water-Jel® burn relief,
4 oz. plastic bottle
Bulk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated
Bulk 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic
AN-5112 1 bx 4 - Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pairs
Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

221-U

253-U

271-U Landscaper’s Kit
10 unit, 94-piece kit

item## qty. description

M-5032 1ea 271-U: Plastic case w/gasket,
7-11/16" x 4-9/16" x 2-3/8"

AN-101 1 bx 16 - 1" x 3" Fabric bandages

A-102 1 bx 5 Knuckle, 5 fingertip fabric bandages

A-103 1 bx 5-2"x 4" Elbow & knee plastic
bandages

B-717 1 bx 2 Sterile eye pads, 1 oz. eye wash,
1/2" x 5 yd. first aid tape roll

B-304 1 bx 18 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free)

A-403 1 bx 10 - Triple antibiotic ointment packs

A-301 1 bx 10 - Insect sting relief pads

A-400 1 bx 20 - Aspirin tablets, 10 2-pks

Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

275-0 & 276-0O Logger’s Kit
16 unit, 71-piece kit

itemi# qty. description
M-5019 1ea 276-0: Metal case w/gasket,
or 9-1/16" x 6-5/16" x 2-3/8"

M-5033 1ea 275-0: Plastic case w/gasket,
9-1/16" x 6-5/16" x 2-3/8"

AN-101 1 bx 16 - 1" x 3" Fabric bandages

Bulk 3ea Knuckle fabric bandages

Bulk 3ea Fingertip fabric bandages

Bulk 3ea 2" x 4" Elbow & knee plastic
bandages

Bulk 6 ea 3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic
bandages

Bulk 2ea 4" x 4" Gauze dressing pads

Bulk 2ea 8" x 10" Trauma pads

Bulk 1ea 2" Conforming gauze
roll bandage

Bulk 2ea 36" x 36" x 51" Triangular
sling/bandage w/2 safety pins

Bulk 2ea 2" x 5 yd. Latex free elastic
bandage with two fasteners

AN-337 1 bx 10 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free)

Bulk 3ea First aid/burn cream, 0.9 gm packs

Bulk 6 ea Antihistamine tablets, 3 2-pks

Bulk 1ea 1/2" x 10 yd. First aid tape roll

A-5013 1 bx 1-3-3/4" x 27" Rolled wire splint

B-502 1bx 1-52" x 84" Emergency blanket

Bulk 1ea CPR one-way valve faceshield,
latex free

Bulk 4ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pairs

Bulk 1ea 24" x 24" Biohazard bag

Bulk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated

Bulk 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic

Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

276-0

280-U Pool & Lifeguard Kit
16 unit, 99-piece kit

280-U

291-U

290-U & 291-U Trucker’s Kit
16 unit, 87-piece kit

itemi# qty. description itemi# qty. description

M-5019 1ea Metal case w/gasket, M-5019 1ea 290-U: Metal case w/gasket,
9-1/16" x 6-5/16" x 2-3/8" or 9-1/16" x 6-5/16" x 2-3/8"

A-100 1 bx 25 - 3/4" x 3" Plastic bandages M-5033 1ea 291-U: Plastic case w/gasket,

A-102 1 bx 5 Knuckle, 5 Fingertip fabric 9-1/16" x 6-5/16" x 2-3/8"
bandages AN-101 1 bx 16 - 1" x 3" Fabric bandages

A-103 1 bx 5-2"x 4" Elbow & knee A-102 1 bx 5 Knuckle, 5 fingertip fabric bandages
plastic bandages Bulk 1ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandage

B-204 1 bx 2 - 2" Conforming gauze Bulk 6 ea 2" x 2" Gauze dressing pads, 3 2-pks
roll bandages Bulk 4ea 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pads, 2 2-pks

AN-205 1 bx 1 - 32 sq. in. Absorbent gauze Bulk 2ea Sterile eye pads
compress A-340 1 bx 10 - Alcohol cleansing pads

A-151 1 bx 10 - Medium butterfly wound B-304 1 bx 18 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes
closures (sting free)

B-304 1 bx 18 - Antiseptic cleansing wipes A-403 1 bx 10 - Triple antibiotic ointment packs
(sting free) M-701/NIA  1ea Eye wash, 4 oz.

A-403 1 bx 10 - Triple antibiotic ointment A-5113 1 bx 1 - CPR one-way valve faceshield,
packs latex free

A-301 1 bx 10 - Insect sting relief pads Bulk 1ea 4" x 5" Instant cold compress

A-5113 1 bx 1 - CPR one-way valve faceshield, Bulk 1ea 1/2" x 10 yd. First aid tape roll
latex free Bulk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated

B-503 1 bx 1-4"x 5" Instant cold compress AN-5112 1 bx 4 - Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pairs

Bulk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

AN-5112 1 bx 4 - Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pairs

Bulk 1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

292-U Trucker’s Kit

24 unit, 128-piece kit

Trucker’s kits also available in 24 unit size, plastic
gasketed case. See price list for more details.




First Responder Kits

These comprehensive kits contain the essential first aid supplies
you need when providing immediate treatment in the face of a
medical emergency. These portable kits include a complete array
of carefully chosen products including CPR devices, dressings,
bandages, tapes, biohazard bags, gloves and more while still
leaving room for your own personal medical supplies.

Compliant
Packages

Our packages meet federal OSHA
regulations, meet ANSI standards,
and cover four compliance issues:
First aid, bloodborne pathogen,
personal protection, and CPR.
Wall-mountable, durable plastic kits.

227-CP

25 person package w/CPR faceshield

includes:

CPR one-way valve faceshield, latex free

223-AN 25 Person bulk ANSI kit

216-0 Bloodborne Pathogen/Personal
Protection kit w/6-piece CPR pack

228-CP

50 person package w/CPR faceshield

includes:

CPR one-way valve faceshield, latex free

225-AN 50 Person bulk ANSI kit

216-0 Bloodborne Pathogen/Personal
Protection kit w/6-piece CPR pack

229-CP
25 person package w/Microshield®
includes:

227-CP

Microshield® CPR shield

223-AN
217-0

25 Person bulk ANSI kit
Bloodborne Pathogen/Personal
Protection kit with Microshield® CPR shield

®
228-CP ""'--.._;:I_

216-0

520-FR (contents similar to photo)

30-piece, bloodborne pathogen/
personal protection kit with 6-piece

Contents listings for individual kits

10

. . . . . . contained in compliant packages above.
510-FR First Responder Kit 520-FR First Responder kit 502-H Emergency Medical Kit 295-AN: Se6 P 6 packag qci:?R pac(:‘escﬁpﬁon
120-piece kit 158-piece kit 204-piece kit : Pg. by Potio sace 3 X 898 X 20
aty. description aty. description aty. description 223-AN 1ea Fluid control solidifier pack, 21 gm pack
1ea 100 denier cordura bgg with handle, padded 1ea 100 denier cordulra semi-rigid bag with handle, 1ea Sturd){, durable, c:lrange"plasnc"FIambeau@ tool 105-piece, 25 person bulk ANSI kit 1ea 8" Biohazard scoop
shoulder strap, four zippered mesh pockets & shoulder strap, side pockets, main compartment box with shelf, 16" x 8.5" x 7.5 o 1ea Disposable gown wifull sleeves
five nylon pockets, 13.75" x 10.75" x 3" has removable divider & pocket, lid has zippered 30 ea 1" x 3" Fabric bandages aty. description 2ea Disposable shoe covers
2 bxs 50 - 3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandages, 25/bx pouch, buckle closure, business card holder, 25ea 3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandages 1ea Plastic case, 9" x 8-3/8" x 2-1/2" 1ea Disposable bonnet
3ea 36" x 36" x 51" Triangular sling/bandages, w/2 16" x 8.75" x 7.5" 10ea 3/8" x 1-1/2" Junior plastic bandages Nea 1" x 3" Fabric bandages 2ea 24" x 24" Biohazard bags, 10 gallon capacity
safety pins 3 bxs 48 - 1" x 3" Fabric bandages, 16/box 5ea 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" Patch plastic bandages 1 bx 16 - 1" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandages 2ea Clear bags witwist ties ' 229-CP mounted on wall
3ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandages 4ea 36" x 36" x 51" Triangular sling/lbandages, w/2 2ea 1-1/2" x 3" Knuckle fabric bandage 3ea Knuckle fabric bandages 3ea Disposable clean-up towels
1ea Super Stop™ bandage safety pins 2ea 1-3/4" x 3" Large fingertip fabric bandages 2ea Fingertip fabric bandages, large 2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair
4 ea 2" x 2" Gauze dressing pads, 2 2-pks 2ea 4" Conforming gauze roll bandages 4ea 2" x 4" Elbow & knee plastic bandages 1ea 40" x 40" x 56" triangular sling/bandage, w/2 1ea Eye shield with ear loop rr,1ask
4ea 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pads, 2 2-pks 1ea 6" Conforming gauze roll bandage 2ea 36" x 36" x 51" Triangular sling/bandages, safety pins 3ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free)
20 ea 4" x 4" Gauze dressing pads, 10 2-pks 2ea 3" x 5 yd. Latex free elastic bandages with w/2 safety pins 1ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandage 2ea 5" x 8" Germicidal wipes (kills germs)
2ea 5" x 9" Trauma pads two fasteners 2ea 2" Conforming gauze roll bandages 1ea 3" Conforming gauze roll bandage covers 7.5 sq. ft '
1ea 8" x 10" Trauma pad 2ea Super Stop™ bandages 4ea 2" x 3" Non-stick pad with adhesives edges 6ea 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pads 1 set CPR a(;k inc.luéeS' 1 CPR one-way valve
2ea Sterile eye pads 6 ea 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pads, 3 2-pks 1ea 3" x 5 yd. Latex free elastic bandage with 3ea 4" x 4" Gauze dressing pads p. ) .y
6 ea Alcohol cleansing pads 20 ea 4" x 4" Gauze dressing pads, 10 2-pks two fasteners 1ea 5"x 9" Trauma pad face§h|elq, latex fn.ae’ 2 ?Xam qyahty gloves,
6ea Povidone-iodine infection control wipes 1ea 12" x 30" Multi-trauma dressing 8ea 2" x 2" Gauze dressing pads, 4 2-pks 2ea Sterile eye pads 3 an_tlseptl_c clgansmg Wipes (sting free)
3ea Burn relief packs, 3.5 gm. 2ea 8" x 10" Trauma pads 4ea 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pads, 2 2-pks 6ea Alcohol cleansing pads 1ea Bodily Fluid Pick-up Guide
1ea Eye wash, 4 oz. 3ea 5" x 9" Trauma pads 4ea 4" x 4" Gauze dressing pads, 2 2-pks 12ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free)
1ea CPR one-way valve faceshield, latex free 4ea Sterile eye pads 2ea 5" x 9" Trauma pads 3ea Triple antibiotic ointment packs 217-0
1ea 52" x 84" Emergency blanket 24 ea Alcohol cleansing pads 2ea Sterile eye pads 6ea Insect sting relief pads 25.piece. bloodborne pathoaen/
1ea 24" x 24" Biohazard bag, 10 gallon capacity 12ea Povidone-iodine infection control wipes 24 ea Alcohol cleansing pads 6ea First aid/burn cream, .9 gm packs p I’ tecti k? thg
2ea 10" x 12" Ziplock bags 1ea Eye wash, 4 oz. 18 ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free) 1ea Eye wash, 4 oz. pe.rsona. prg ection .I wi
1ea 2" x 5 yd. 3-Cut first aid tape 1ea Eye wash, 8 0z. 6ea Povidone-iodine infection control wipes 1ea 4" x 5" Instant cold compress Microshield® CPR shield
1ea 4" x 5" Instant cold compress 1ea Water-Jel® Burn Jel® burn relief, 4 oz. plastic 10 ea Triple antibiotic ointment packs, 1/32 oz. 6ea Aspirin tablets, 3 2-pks aty. description
1ea 7-1/4" Utility shears squeeze bottle 9ea Insect sting relief pads 1 ea 1"x 5 yd. First aid tape roll 1ea Plastic case, 9" x 8-3/8" x 2-1/2"
1ea 3-1/2" Deluxe tweezers - stainless steel 2ea CPR one-way valve faceshields, latex free 1ea Eye wash, 4 oz. 1ea 4" Kit scissors, red handle 1ea Fluid control solidifier pack, 21 gm pack
4ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pairs 1ea 52" x 84" Emergency blanket 2ea 1/2" x 5 yd. First aid tape roll 1ea 4" Tweezers, plastic 1ea 8" Biohazard scoop
1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide 1ea 24" x 24" Biohazard bag, 10 gallon capacity 1ea 1" x 10 yd. First aid tape roll 4ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pairs 1ea Disposable gown w/full sleeves
4ea 10" x 12" Ziplock bags 1ea Microshield® CPR faceshield 1ea First Aid Guide 2ea Disposable shoe covers
1ea 1" x 10 yd. Waterproof tape, plastic spool 1ea 52" x 84" Emergency blanket 1ea Disposable bonnet
1ea 3" x 10 yd. Porous cloth athletic tape 3ea 6" x 9" Instant cold compresses 2ea 24" x 24" Biohazard bags, 10 gallon capacity
1ea 4" x 5" Instant cold compress 1ea Flashlight, 7-1/4" 2ea Clear bags w/twist ties
2ea 6" x 9" Instant cold compresses 2ea Batteries, D cell 3ea Disposable clean-up towels
1ea 7-1/4" Utility shears 2ea 6" Cotton tipped applicators, sterile 2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair
1ea 3-1/2" Deluxe tweezers - stainless steel 3ea 6" x 11/16" Tongue depressors 1ea Eye shield with ear loop mask
8ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 4 pairs 1ea Ipecac syrup, 1 oz. bottle 3ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free)
1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide 1ea Medication canister 2ea 5" x 8" Germicidal wipes (kills germs),
1ea Rain poncho quick cover covers 7.5 sq. ft.
1ea 1-1/2" x 10 yd. Porous cloth athletic tape 1ea Microshield® CPR shield
2ea Thermometers, single-use 1ea Bodily Fluid Pick-up Guide
1ea Deluxe scissors, stainless steel
1ea Deluxe tweezers, stainless steel
4ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pairs
1ea 40 pg. First Aid Guide

1



Unitized Refills

These color coded unitized boxes fit
neatly into your stations and unitized
kits. Listing includes the ANSI Z308.1-
2003 required fill items.

All boxes are available in bundles and
case quantities.

Bundles

A boxes 10 bxs/bundle

B boxes 5 bxs/bundle

Cases

Aboxes 60 bxs/case 6 bundles of 10
B boxes 30 bxs/case 6 bundles of 5

ANSI Specifications

Dimensions
ABox: 4-1/8" x 11/16" x 2-1/4"
B Box: 4-1/8" x 1-3/8" x 2-1/4"

Colors

[ Yellow Bandages, Gauze Dressings

Bl Blue Antiseptics

Bl Red Burn products

[ Orange CPR, Bloodborne Pathogen,
Personal Protection

I Green Miscellaneous

AN-101*

AN-146*

AN-206™

12 * ANSI 2308.1-2003 required fill item

Unitized Refills

item# qty. description

AMMONIA INHALANTS

A-5009-AMP  10/bx ~ Ammonia inhalant ampoules

ANTISEPTICS, CREAMS, & OINTMENTS

A-301 10/bx 1-1/4" x 2-5/8" Insect sting relief pad
A-330 6/bx 1.0% Hydrocortisone cream,
1.5 gm pack
A-338 10/bx 1-1/4" x 2-1/2" Povidone-iodine
infection control wipe
A-340 10/bx  1-1/4" x 2-5/8" Alcohol cleansing pad
A-403 10/bx  Triple antibiotic ointment pack,
1/32 oz.
A-5012 6/bx Ivarest itch relief cream, 3.5 gm pack

AN-337¢ 10/bx  4-3/4" x 7-3/4" Antiseptic cleansing
wipe (sting free)

B-304 18/bx  4-3/4" x 7-3/4" Antiseptic cleansing
wipe (sting free)

BANDAGES

A-100 25/bx  3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandage

A-102 10/bx  Knuckle (5) & Ig. fingertip (5) fabric
bandages

A-103 5/bx 2" x 4" Elbow & knee plastic bandage

A-144 16/bx  3/4" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandage

A-151 10/bx  Butterfly wound closure bandage,
medium

A1T7 10/bx 2" x 3" Patch bandage, heavy
woven

A-187 8/bx Fingertip fabric bandage, large

A-188 8/bx Knuckle fabric bandage

AN-146* 16/bx 1" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandage

AN-101* 16/bx 1" x 3" Fabric bandage

B-153 32/bx  Knuckle fabric (8), fingertip fabric (8)
& 1" x 3" fabric (16) bandage
combo pack

BLOODBORNE PATHOGEN/PERSONAL PROTECTION

A-5113 1/bx CPR one-way valve faceshield,
latex free

AN-5011* 4/bx Nitrile medical grade gloves,
latex free, 2 pairs per box

AN-5112* 4/bx Exam quality vinyl gloves,
2 pairs per box

B-504 1 set/bx CPR one-way valve faceshield,
latex free, 2 exam quality gloves,
3 antiseptic cleansing wipes
(sting free)

AN-5112

AN-5071*

BURN CARE

AN-404* 6/bx Burn relief pack, 3.5 gm
AN-4040 10/bx First aid/burn cream, .9 gm packs
B-489 1/bx 4" x 4" Water Jel® burn dressing

COLD & HOT PRODUCTS

B-503 1/bx 4" x 5" Instant cold compress

EYE CARE

A-200 2/bx Sterile, oval, gauze eye pad

A-7018 2/bx 1/2 oz. Eye wash, plastic bottle,
one time use

B-712 6/bx Plastic eye cup

B-717 1 set/bx 2 Sterile, oval, gauze eye pads,

1 0z. eye wash in plastic bottle,
1/2" x 5 yd. first aid tape roll

B-718 1 set/bx 4 Sterile, oval, gauze eye pads,
1/2" x 5 yd. first aid tape roll

B-5010 1/bx 1 0z. Eye wash, plastic bottle

MISCELLANEOUS

A-5013 1/bx 3-3/4" x 27" Rolled wire splint

A-5014 1 set/bx 4-1/2" Scissors & 4" tweezers, metal

A-5015 1set/bx 2 -1"x 18" Tourniquet (rubber) with
4-1/2" scissors

B-502 1/bx 52" x 84" Emergency blanket

TABLETS

A-400 20/bx  Aspirin, 5 grain, 10 2-pks

A-405 20/bx  Ibuprofen, 200 mg., 10 2-pks

TAPES

A-501 2/bx 1/2" x 10 yd. First aid tape roll

AN-5111*  2/bx 1/2" x 2.5 yd. First aid tape roll

WOUND DRESSINGS

A-202 6/bx 2" x 2" Gauze dressing pad, 3 2-pks
A-235 4/bx 3" x 4" Non-stick pads with
adhesive edges
AN-205* 1/bx 32 sq. in. Absorbent, gauze compress
AN-206* 4/bx 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pad,
individually pkgd.
AN-266 2/bx 3" Compressed bandage, off center
AN-267 1/bx 4" Compressed bandage, off center
AN-275 2/bx 2" x 6 yd. Sterile gauze bandage
AN-276 4/bx 2" Compressed bandage, off center
AN-5071* 1/bx 40" x 40" x 56" Triangular sling/bandage

with 2 safety pins
B-204 2/bx 2" Conforming gauze roll bandage
B-207 4/bx 4" x 4" Gauze dressing pad, 2 2-pks
B-518 1/bx 36" x 36" x 51" Triangular sling/bandage
with 2 safety pins

A-200

* ANSI Z308.1-2003 required fill item

AN-275

A-301

A-5113

13



Tablets

Color coded tablet boxes are top
perforated and dispenser capable.
Contents are listed in Spanish and
English. Full disclosure is listed on boxes
as well as tablet packages. Please see
page 13 for unitized tablet refills.

w

1-455, 1-459 .

1-4036

1-431

14 *For unitized products, see pages 12-13

Antacid (Sugar Free)

Comparable to Tums®, Maalox®. Active ingredient:
calcium carbonate 420 mg. Chewable, fast acting
relief of heartburn, sour stomach and acid indigestion.

item # unit quantity
H-434 50 2-pks 100 tablets
1-435 125 2-pks 250 tablets
J-436 250 2-pks 500 tablets
Anti-Diarrhea

Comparable to Pepto Bismol®. Active ingredient:
activated attapulgite 300 mg. Relieves associated
abdominal cramps, provides soothing relief for
indigestion, upset stomach, heartburn and nausea.

item # unit quantity
H-4060-KP 50 2-pks 100 tablets
Aspirin*

Comparable to Bayer®. Active ingredient: aspirin
325 mg. For relief of headache, muscle pain, fever.

item # unit quantity

H-410 50 2-pks 100 tablets
1-411 125 2-pks 250 tablets
J-412 250 2-pks 500 tablets

Back Pain Reliever
Active ingredients: acetaminophen 250 mg., magne-
sium salicylate-tetrahydrate 290 mg., caffeine 50 mg.

item # unit quantity
H-4031 50 2-pks 100 tablets
1-4037 125 2-pks 250 tablets

Cherry Cough Drops

item # unit quantity
G-451 Individually wrapped 50 drops
H-452 Individually wrapped 100 drops

Cold Plus (No PSE)

Active ingredients: acetaminophen 500 mg., phenyl-
ephrine 5 mg. Relief of nasal congestion associated
with sinusitus, temporarily relieves headache, minor
aches and pains.

item # unit quantity

H-438-PH 50 2-pks 100 tablets

1-439-PH 125 2-pks 250 tablets

J-440-PH 250 2-pks 500 tablets

Cold & Cough (No PSE)

Active ingredients: acetaminophen 325 mg.,
dextromethorphan HBr, 15 mg., guaifenesin 200 mg.,
phenylephrine HC1 5 mg. Relieves cold symptoms
including cough and nasal congestion.

item # unit quantity

H-442-PH 50 2-pks 100 tablets

1-443-PH 125 2-pks 250 tablets

J-444-PH 250 2-pks 500 tablets

Electrolyte

Active ingredients: sodium chloride 220 mg., potas-
sium chloride 15 mg., calcium carbonate 18 mg.
Replaces lost electrolytes. Helps prevent heat fa-
tigue, muscle cramps & spasms and heat prostration.

item # unit quantity

H-454 50 2-pks 100 tablets
1-455 125 2-pks 250 tablets
J-456 250 2-pks 500 tablets

Extra-Strength Non-Aspirin
Comparable to Extra-Strength Tylenol®. Active ingre-
dient: acetaminophen 500 mg. A strong pain reliever
for people sensitive to aspirin and its side effects.

item # unit quantity

H-418 50 2-pks 100 tablets
1-419 125 2-pks 250 tablets
J-420 250 2-pks 500 tablets

Extra-Strength Pain Reliever
Active ingredients: acetaminophen 110 mg.,
aspirin 162 mg., salicylamide 152 mg., caffeine
32.4 mg. Relief from pain associated with migraine
headaches, toothaches, arthritis, colds and muscle
aches.

item # unit quantity

H-426 50 2-pks 100 tablets
1-427 125 2-pks 250 tablets
J-428 250 2-pks 500 tablets

Fem Relief
Comparable to Pamprin®. Active ingredients: acet-
aminophen 325 mg., pamabrom 25 mg.

item # unit quantity
H-4030 50 2-pks 100 tablets
1-4036 125 2-pks 250 tablets

*
Ibuprofen

Comparable to Advil®, Motrin®. Active ingredient:
ibuprofen 200 mg. Temporary relief of headache
pain, muscle aches, minor arthritis pain.

item # unit quantity

H-430 50 2-pks 100 tablets
1-431 125 2-pks 250 tablets
J-432 250 2-pks 500 tablets

Motion Sickness

Comparable to Dramamine®. Active ingredient:
Dimenhydrinate, 50 mg. Aids in the prevention of
motion sickness.

item # unit quantity
1-459 125 2-pks 250 tablets
Non-Aspirin

Comparable to Tylenol®. Active ingredient:
acetaminophen 325 mg. Effective and safe relief of
headache, muscle pain, fever, minor arthritis and for
people sensitive to aspirin side effects.

item # unit quantity

H-414 50 2-pks 100 tablets
1-415 125 2-pks 250 tablets
J-416 250 2-pks 500 tablets

Sinus and Nasal Decongestant
(No PSE)

Active ingredient: phenylephrine, 5 mg. Relieves
nasal and sinus congestion due to allergies, common
cold and hay fever.

item # unit quantity

H-446-PH 50 2-pks 100 tablets

1-447-PH 125 2-pks 250 tablets

J-448-PH 250 2-pks 500 tablets

Sore Throat Lozenges
Fast and temporary relief of minor sore throat pain
associated with colds, flu and other throat irritations.

item # unit quantity
G-449 Individually wrapped 50 lozenges
H-450 Individually wrapped 100 lozenges

Tri-Buffered Aspirin

Comparable to Bufferin®. Active ingredient: aspirin
325 mg., tri-buffered. Effective pain reliever formu-
lated and tri-buffered for stomach protection.

item # unit quantity

H-422 50 2-pks 100 tablets
1-423 125 2-pks 250 tablets
J-424 250 2-pks 500 tablets

Name Brand
Medications

itemi# qty. description

1-4076 100 caplets ~ Aleve® pain reliever and fever
reducer, 100 1-pks.
Active ingredients (in each caplet*):
naproxen sodium 220 mg
(naproxen 200 mg).

M-4008-100 100 tablets Advil® Advanced Medicine for
Pain™, 50 2-pks.
Active ingredients (in each tablet):
ibuprofen, 200 mg.

M-4042 100 caplets  Extra-Strength Tylenol®, pain
reliever, 50 2-pks.
Active ingredients (in each tablet):
acetaminophen, 500 mg.

M-4043 48 tablets Pepto Bismol®, cherry chewable
tablet, relieves upset stomach,
indigestion, nausea, heartburn,
diarrhea; individually wrapped.
Active ingredients (in each tablet):
bismuth subsalicylate, 262 mg.

M-4044 36 tablets Alka Seltzer® effervescent
antacid/pain reliever, 18 2-pks.
Active ingredients (in each tablet):
aspirin 325 mg, citric acid, 1000 mg,
sodium bicarbonate (heat-treated),
1916 mg.

M-4048 120 tablets Benadryl®, allergy relief, easy to
swallow, 60 2-pks.
Active ingredients (in each tablet):
diphenhydramine, HCI 25 mg.

M-4070 100 tablets Bayer® Aspirin, relieves
headache, muscle pain,
toothache. Caffeine and
sodium free, 50 2-pks.

Active ingredients (in each tablet):
aspirin, 325 mg.

M-4008-100

15



Plastic Bandages* Non-Stick Pads

Wound Care

item# qty. description item# qty. description
Bandages, Pads G-155 100/bx  3/4"x 3" Adhesive plastic bandage G-229 50/bx 2" x 3" Non-stick pad

G-106 100/bx 1" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandage 1-256 50/bx 3" x 4" Non-stick pad

H-107 250/bx 1" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandage

J-108 500/bx 1" x 3" Adhesive plastic bandage

G-110 100/bx 3/8" x 1-1/2" Junior plastic bandage Non-Stick Pads With

H-109 25/bx 2" x 4" Elbow & knee plastic bandage . *

Adhesive Edges
H * item# qty. description
Fabrlc Bandages G-231 50/bx 2" x 3" Non-stick pad with
i - item# aty. description adhesive edges
= A H-119 100/bx 3/4" x 3" Fabric bandage 1-261 50/bx 3" x 4" Non-stick pad with
\‘__;‘ = H-123 200/bx 1" x 3" Fabric bandage adhesive edges P
G-159, H-175 : . 9
4 G-121 50/bx 1" x 3" Fabric bandage

G-122 100/bx 1" x 3" Fabric bandage

G-126 40/bx Fingertip fabric bandage *

G-127 100/bx Fingertip fabric bandage Trauma PadS

G-128 25/bx Large fingertip fabric bandage item# qty. description

G-124 40/bx Knuckle fabric bandage J-236 10/bx 5"x 9" Trauma pad

H-125 100/bx Knuckle fabric bandage M-226 20/bx 8"x 10" Trauma pad

G-140 50/bx Knuckle & fingertip fabric

bandages, 25 each

Multi-Trauma Dressing

H eavy Wove n B an d ag es* :\t/Ie-rZT::) g‘téxllt.:ase fIi;"sirii’a'();'itlzllnuIti-trauma
item# qty. des"crugtlor‘\‘ dressing
G-159 50/bx 7/8" x 1-1/2" Heavy woven
mini patch bandage
G-167 50/bx 1" x 3" Heavy woven bandage = H *
o163 25 1-504" x 3 Heay woven Triangular Sling/Bandage
fingertip bandage, large item# qty. description
G-165 40/bx 1-1/2" x 3" Heavy woven J-578 20/bx 36" x 36" x 51" Triangular
- . ) STERILE
knuckle bandage sling/bandage with 2 safety pins TRAUMA
G-160 25/bx 2" x 3" Heavy woven patch BACK ADD PAD DRESSING
C f i G R " BRI RRRR DI BRIR
Blue. Visible. Liah onforming Gauze Ro bpeen
. [ — MmisMIom
ue, Visible, Lig *t Bandages, Sterile : -
Woven Bandages item# qty. description i |
item# qty. description M-217-12  12/bg 1" Conforming gauze roll bandage,
G-172 100/bx 1" x 3" Blue, visible, light sterile
woven bandage M-218-12  12/bg 2" Conforming gauze roll bandage,
sterile
M-219-12 12/bg 3" Conforming gauze roll bandage,
Blue, Metal Detectable Light sterile
M-220-12  12/bg 4" Conforming gauze roll bandage,
Woven Bandages sterile
H-109. 1-108 item# qty. description M-221-12 12/bg 6" (?onforming gauze roll bandage,
' - H-175 100/bx 1" x 3" Blue, metal sterile
G-174, G-173 detectable woven bandage
G-173 25/bx 1-3/4" x 3" Blue, metal detectable
woven fingertip bandage, large Conform i ng Gauze ROI |
G-174 40/bx 1-1/2" x 3" Blue, metal detectable .
woven knuckle bandage Bandages, Non-Sterile
o item# qty. description
v N
. A H-245 10/bx 2" Conforming gauze roll bandage,
/ / < { Butterfly Wound Closures* non-sterile
'/. P 2 r = 4 itemit aty. description J-224 10/bx 3" Conforming gauze roll bandage,
r 4 y G-135 100/bx 3/8" x 1-3/4" Butterfly wound non-sterile
L - W closure, medium, 2/strip J-248 10/bx 4 Confo-rmlng gauze roll bandage,
{ G-136 100/bx 1/2" x 2-7/8" Butterfly wound non-sterile
G-135, G-136 closure, large, 3/strip

Super Stop™ Bandage

H *

Gauze DreSSIng Pads item# qty. description
item# qty. description M-270 1ea Sterile emergency pressure
A-202 6/bx 2" x 2" Gauze dressing pad, dressing, expandable, non-stick

3 packs of 2 pads wound pad with direct pressure
AN-206 4/bx 3" x 3" Gauze dressing pad, gauze roll

individually packaged M-270-36  36/cs Sterile emergency pressure
H-209 50/bx 2" x 2" Gauze pad, 8 ply, dressing, expandable, non-stick

25 packs of 2 pads wound pad with direct pressure
1-228 48/bx 2" x 2" & 3" x 3" Gauze pads, gauze roll

8 ply & 12 ply, 12 packs of
each size, 2 pads per pack

1-211 20/bx 3" x 3" Gauze pad, 12 ply,
10 packs of 2 pads

1-212 50/bx 3" x 3" Gauze pad, 12 ply,
25 packs of 2 pads

J-213 50/bx 4" x 4" Gauze pad, 8 ply,

25 packs of 2 pads

Fingertip,
large metal
detectable
G-173

detectable fabric**
G-174 G-128 1" Plastic

A-202, 1-228, J-213

1 6 *For unitized products, see pages 12-13 *For unitized products, see pages 12-13  **Similar to photo



Wound Care

Antiseptics, Ointments

Alcohol Cleansing Pads*

item# qty. description

H-305 100/bx 1-1/4" x 2-5/8" Alcohol
cleansing pad

Antiseptic Cleansing Wipes*

item# qty. description

H-307 50/bx 4-3/4" x 7-3/4" Antiseptic
cleansing wipe (sting free)

J-308 100/bx 4-3/4" x 7-3/4" Antiseptic

cleansing wipe (sting free)

Cleansing and Refreshing

Towelettes
item# qty. description
M-323 100/bx 5" x 8" Instant wash-up

towelette (cleans & refreshes)

First Aid/Burn Cream*

item## qty. description

M-4038 1ea First aid/burn cream,
7/8 oz. plastic tube

G-343 25/bx First aid/burn cream,
.9 gm packs

H-343 144/bx First aid/burn cream,
.9 gm packs

Hand Sanitizing Gel

item# qty. description

M-927 1ea Instant hand sanitizer, 4.0 fl. oz.,
plastic bottle. Active ingredient:
ethyl alcohol 66.5%

M-927-24  24/case

Healing Sprays/Pumps

Aerosol Cans

item# qty. description
M-527 1ea First Aid Only® spray bandage,
3 oz. aerosol can
M-528 1ea First Aid Only® antiseptic
spray, 3 oz. aerosol can
M-529 1ea First Aid Only® blood
clotting spray, 3 oz. aerosol can
M-530 1ea First Aid Only® cold spray,
4 oz. aerosol can
M-531 1ea First Aid Only® burn spray,
3 oz. aerosol can
Pump Sprays
item## qty. description
M-5081 1ea First Aid Only® antiseptic
pump spray, 3 oz. plastic bottle
M-5082 1ea First Aid Only® burn pump
spray, 3 oz. plastic bottle
M-5123 1ea First Aid Only® isopropy! alcohol
pump spray, 4 oz. plastic bottle
M-5124 1ea First Aid Only® hydrogen peroxide

pump spray, 4 oz. plastic bottle

Hydrocortisone Cream*

itemi# qty. description

G-486 25/bx 1.0% Hydrocortisone cream,
1.5 gm pack

M-4033-144 144/bx 1.0% Hydrocortisone cream,

.9 gram foil pack

Hydrogen Peroxide

item# qty. description

M-332 1ea 3% Hydrogen peroxide,
4 oz. plastic bottle

M-332-24  24/case

M-334 1ea 3% Hydrogen peroxide,
16 oz. plastic bottle

M-334-12 12/case

Insect Sting Relief*

item# qty. description

G-326 50/bx 1-1/4" x 2-5/8" Insect sting relief pad

1 8 *For unitized products, see pages 12-13

Wraps & Tapes

Alcohol ; ntiseptic I .
Cleansing : Emantjing 3-Cut Tape Elastic First Aid Tape Rolls
. Wipe f item# qty. description item# qty. description
J-660-P 8/bx 3/8"x5yd., 5/8"x5yd., 1"x 5 yd. M-656 12/bx 1"x5yd. AC™, elastic
3-Cut first aid tape, plastic spool first aid tape roll
- M-657 6/bx 2"x5yd. AC™, elastic
Athletlc Tapes first aid tape roll
item# qty. description
H-638 10/bx 1" x 5 yd. Non-porous cloth A = *
athletic tape First Aid Tapes
H-640 8/bx 1" x 10 yd. Non-porous item# qty. description
cloth athletic tape G-634 20/bx 1/2" x 5 yd. First aid tape roll
J-661 8/bx 1-1/2" x 10 yd. Non-porous G-678 20/bx 1/2" x 2.5 yd. First aid tape roll
cloth athletic tape
J-642 16/bx 1-1/2" x 10 yd. Porous cloth .
athletic tape Hypoallergenic Tape
J-644 12/bx 2" x 10 yd. Porous cloth . .
. item# qty. description
athletic tape M-6003  12/bx 1" 10 yd. Hypoallergenic
Cohesive Elastic Bandage Wraps clear tape
M-6005 12/bx 1" x 10 yd. Hypoallergenic
Latex free bandage wrap you can tear paper tape
M-4054 M-314 item# qty. descrlptlorll :
M-651-LF  4/pkg 1" x 5 yd. First Aid Only® _ . .
conoue slagtc bandage Self-Closing Elastic Ice Wrap
wrap you can tear, tan item# aty. description
J-611-LF 8/bx 2" x 5 yd. First Aid Only® M-622 12/bx 6" x 30" Shur-Band™ elastic
cohesive elastic bandage ice securing wrap
wrap you can tear, tan
J-612-LF 4/bx 3" x 5 yd. First Aid Only® Waterproof First Aid Tapes
cohesive elastic bandage . .
wrap you can tear, tan With Plastic SpOOI
JB13-LF  4/bx 4" x 5 yd. First Aid Only® item aty. description
cohesive elastic bandage J685P  36/bx 112" x 5 yd. Waterproof
wrap you can tear, tan tape, plastic spool
J-686-P 20/bx 1/2" x 10 yd. Waterproof
Elastic Bandages tape, plastic spool
. . J-687-P 20/bx 1" x 5 yd. Waterproof
itemi# qty. d:escrnptlorll : tape, plastic spool
J-615 18/bx 2I xf y:. F(;rst Ald.t(ar:‘lﬂy®flattex free 1-688-P 12/bx 1" x 10 yd. Waterproof
elastic bandage wi o fasteners .
J616 12/bx 3"x 5 yd. First Aid Only® latex free tape, plastic spool
elastic bandage with two fasteners
J-617 9/bx 4" x 5 yd. First Aid Only® latex free
elastic bandage with two fasteners
J-618 6/bx 6" x 5 yd. First Aid Only® latex free
Isopro pyl AICOhOI . elastic bandage with two fasteners
item# qty. description M-462-144 L
M-313 1ea 70% Isopropyl alcohol,

16 oz. plastic bottle
M-313-12  12/case
M-314 1ea 99% Isopropyl alcohol,
16 oz. plastic bottle
M-314-12  12/case

Povidone-lodine Solution
item# qty. description
M-316 25/bx 10% Povidone-iodine
solution USP, 3/4 fl. oz. packet

_— g ,"

Povidone-lodine Infection

) . M-4033-144
Control Wipes

item# qty. description

G-310 50/bx 1-1/4" x 2-1/2" Povidone-iodine

infection control wipe

Povidone-lodine Swabsticks

item# qty. description

M-318 1/pkt; Povidone-iodine, antiseptic,
50 pkts/bx  germicidal swabstick

Petroleum Jelly

item# qty. description
M-4054 1ea Petroleum jelly, 15 oz. tub
M-4054-12  12/case

Single and Triple Antibiotic
Ointment*

J-686-P

itemi# qty. description

G-460 25/bx Triple antibiotic ointment pack,
1/32 oz.

M-462-144  144/bx Triple antibiotic ointment pack,
1/32 oz.

M-4003-144 144/bx Single bacterial antibiotic ointment

pack, 1/32 oz. G-460 M-651-LF

*For unitized products, see pages 12-13

19



20

Cold & Hot
Products’

item# qty. description

M-563 100/cs 4" x 5" Instant cold compress,
bulk

M-564 20/cs 6" x 9" Instant cold compress
boxed

M-564-E 1/bx 6" x 9" Instant cold compress
boxed

M-565 48/cs 6" x 9" Instant cold compress

M-567 25/cs 6" x 10" First Aid Only®

reusable hot/cold pack, bulk
M-622 12/bx 6" x 30" Shur-Band™ elastic
ice securing wrap

Instant
Compress

*For unitized products, see pages 12-13

Burn Care

Burn Care Products*

item# qty. description

G-469 25/bx Burn relief pack, 3.5 gm

1-470 100/bx Burn relief pack, 3.5 gm

G-343 25/bx First aid/burn cream,
.9 gm packs

H-343 144/bx First aid/burn cream,
.9 gm packs

M-4038 1ea First aid/burn cream,
7/8 oz. plastic tube

M-487 1ea 2" x 2" Water-Jel® all-purpose
burn dressing, sterile

M-488 1ea 2" x 6" Water-Jel® all-purpose
burn dressing, sterile

M-489 1ea 4" x 4" Water-Jel® all-purpose
burn dressing, sterile

M-489-BA  1ea 4" x 4" Burnaid® Burn Dressing,
sterile

M-490 1ea 4" x 16" Water-Jel® all-purpose
burn dressing, sterile

M-490-BA 1ea 8" x 8" Burnaid® Burn Dressing,
sterile

M-491 1ea 8" x 18" Water-Jel® all-purpose
burn dressing, sterile

M-492 1ea 12" x 16" Water-Jel® burn
dressing for facial burns, sterile

M-496 1ea Water-Jel® Burn Jel® burn
relief, 4 oz. plastic squeeze bottle

M-496-BA  1ea Burnaid® burn relief,
4 oz. squeeze bottle

M-497 25/bx Water-Jel® Burn Jel® burn
relief, single dose, 3.5 gm pack

M-498 6/bx Water-Jel® Burn Jel® burn
relief, single dose, 3.5 gm pack

M-4004 1ea 6'x5' Water-Jel® Fire
Blanket-Plus in canister

M-4006 1ea 3'x 2.5' Water-Jel® burn

wrap in canister

WK ™,

FIRE BLANKETPLS \

Canister and mounting
bracket combined

First Aid Aerosols and Pump

Sprays
item# qty. description
M-530 1ea First Aid Only® cold spray,
4 oz. aerosol can
M-531 1ea First Aid Only® burn spray,
3 oz. aerosol can
M-5081 1ea First Aid Only® antiseptic
pump spray, 3 oz. plastic bottle
M-5082 1ea First Aid Only® burn pump

=Nl

old
Sprd)

spray, 3 oz. plastic bottle

Fire Blanket and Case

item# qty. description

M-4053 1ea 62" x 80" Wool fire blanket and
13.5" x 17.5" x 4" vinyl bag w/4
mounting brass grommet holes
62" x 80" Wool fire blanket,
70% wool, 30% synthetic fiber

M-4052 1ea

Heavy Duty Mounting Brackets
itemi# qty. description

M-4005 1ea Heavy duty mounting bracket

for Water-Jel® Fire Blanket-

Plus canister (item #M-4004)
Heavy duty mounting bracket

for Water-Jel® burn wrap
canister (item# M-4006)

Burn Care First Aid Kits

M-4007 1ea

440-0
11-piece kit
item# qty. description

M-5032 1ea 10 Unit plastic case w/gasket,

7-11/16" x 4-9/16" x 2-3/8"

Bulk 1ea 3" x 5 yd. Bandage wrap
you can tear, latex free
Bulk 1ea 3" Conforming gauze roll bandage,
sterile
Bulk 1ea 1" x 5 yd. First aid tape roll
M-490 1ea 4" x 16" Water-Jel® burn dressing
M-489 2ea 4" x 4" Water-Jel® burn dressings
Bulk 4 ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pairs
Bullk 1ea 4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated
442-0
13-piece kit
item# qty. description

M-5033 1ea 16 Unit plastic case w/gasket,

9-1/16" x 6-5/16" x 2-3/8"

Bulk 1ea 3" x 5 yd. Bandage wrap
you can tear, latex free
Bulk 2ea 3" Conforming gauze roll
bandages, sterile
Bulk 1ea 1" x 5 yd. First aid tape roll
M-490 2ea 4" x 16" Water-Jel® burn dressings
M-489 2ea 4" x 4" Water-Jel® burn dressings

Bulk 4ea
Bulk 1ea

Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pairs
4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated

Burn Blanket Kit

13-piece kit

item# qty. description

M-4067 1 set Burnaid® burn blanket kit:
4 - 16" x 22" burn dressings
(equivalent to 5' x 7' blanket) in
nylon, refillable blue bag

21



Eye Care

Eye Wash Products

One time use

item# qty. description

A-7018 2/bx Eye wash, 1/2 oz. plastic bottle,
twist off top

H-7020 24/bx Eye wash, 1/2 oz. plastic bottle,

twist off top

Eye Wash Products*

Screw top

itemi# qty. description

B-717 1 set/bx 2 Sterile, oval, gauze eye pads,
1 oz. eye wash, 1/2" x 5 yd. first
aid tape roll

B-5010 1/bx 1 oz. Eye wash, plastic bottle

H-703 12/bx Eye wash, 1 oz. plastic bottle,
screw top

M-701/NIA 1 ea Eye wash, 4 oz. plastic bottle

M-701-48/NIA48/case

J-700 6/bx Eye wash, 4 oz. plastic bottle,
screw top

M-704/NIA 1 ea Eye wash, 8 oz. plastic bottle,
screw top

M-704-12/NIA 12/case

J-715 4/bx Eye wash, 8 oz. plastic bottle,
screw top

M-747/NIA 1 ea Eye wash, 16 oz. plastic bottle,

M-747-12/NIA 12/case

M-716/NIA

1ea

M-716-12/NIA12/case

Additional Eye Care Products*

screw top

Eye wash, 32 oz. plastic bottle,
screw top

item# qty. description

1-711 25/bx Sterile, oval, gauze eye pads

M-702 1ea Industrial eye drops for welder’s
arc, 1/2 oz. plastic bottle

M-702-12  12/case

M-707 1ea Redness reliever eye drops
(compare with Visine®),
1/2 oz. plastic bottle

M-707-12  12/case

M-708 1ea Lubricant eye drops (compare with
Artificial Tears®), 1/2 oz. plastic
bottle

M-708-12 12/case

M-713 120/bx See Clear® eyeglass
cleaning wipe (not suitable
for contact lenses)

M-795 6/vial Eye cups in a vial

M-796-THERA 8 - 4 pks/bx

Thera® Tears™ lubricant eye
drops, 0.02 oz., (.06 mL) per ampule,
4 single-use containers per foil pouch

Eye Wash Stations & Refills

itemi# qty. description

M-716/NIA 1 ea Eye wash, 32 oz. plastic bottle refill
for First Aid Only®’s double eye
wash station (M-7013/NIA)

M-747/NIA 1 ea Eye wash, 16 oz. plastic bottle refill
for First Aid Only®’s double eye
wash station (M-7012/NIA)

M-7012/NIA 1 ea Double eye wash station, 2 - 16 oz.
bottles, screw top

M-7013/NIA  1ea Double eye wash station, 2 - 32 oz.
bottles, screw top

M-7501 1ea HAWS 15 minute portable eye wash
station, 9 gallon capacity

M7501-REFILL 1 ea HAWS water preservative additive for

M-7501, 8 oz. bottle

22 *For unitized products, see pages 12-13

M-747/NIA

M-7501-REFILL

A

Eye Protection

CREWS® Tomahawk™
item# qty. description
M-750 1ea Tomahawk™ black frame

w/clear lens (#TK110)

CREWS® Chemical Splash
Protective Goggles

itemi# qty.

description

M-767 1ea

Protective splash goggles with
clear frame, in-direct ventilation/

chemical splash style for spraying.

Clear polycarbonate lens and
adjustable rubber strap (#230B)

M-767

Hearing
Protection

Howard Leight® Max™
itemi# qty. description

M-774 100/bx MAX™ preshaped foam ear
plugs w/cord (#MAX30) NRR 33

Howard Leight® Maxlite™
itemi# qty. description

M-775 200/bx MaxLite™ foam ear plugs
(#MAXLITE) NRR 30

Bilsom® Thunder T3 Earmuff

itemi# qty. description

M-783 1ea Bilsom Thunder T3 earmuff
NRR30

Ear Wax Removal

item# qty. description

M-797 1ea Ear wax removal, 1/2 fl. oz.

M-775

M-797

M-783




24

Bloodborne Pathogen/
Personal Protection Kits

All Bloodborne Pathogen/Personal
Protection Kits have front and back
labels in both English and Spanish.

216-0

30-piece, Bloodborne Pathogen/
Personal Protection Kit With 6-piece
CPR Pack

qty. description

1ea Plastic case, 9" x 8-3/8" x 2-1/2"

1ea Disposable gown w/full sleeves

2ea Disposable shoe covers

1ea Disposable bonnet

1ea Eye shield with ear loop mask

2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair

1ea Fluid control solidifier, 21 gm pack

1ea 8" Biohazard scoop

2ea 24" x 24" Biohazard bags, 10 gallon capacity

2ea Clear bags w/twist ties

3ea Disposable clean-up towels

3ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free)

2ea 5" x 8" Germicidal (kills germs) wipe,
covers 7.5 sq. ft.

1 set CPR pack includes: 1 CPR one-way valve

faceshield, latex free, 2 large exam quality
gloves, and 3 antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free)
1ea Bodily Fluid Pick-up Guide

217-0

25-piece, Bloodborne Pathogen/
Personal Protection Kit With
Microshield® CPR Shield

Same as 216-0 but has Microshield® CPR shield in place of
the CPR pack.

214-P

16-piece Bodily Fluid Clean-up Pack
One-time use pack containing necessary products
to provide personal protection at a bodily fluid spill
scene. Pack is small enough to include in a first aid
cabinet or store in a convenient location.

qty. description

1ea Disposable gown w/full sleeves

1ea Eye shield with ear loop mask

2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair

1ea Fluid control solidifier, 21 gm. pack

1ea Disposable clean-up towel

1ea 8" Biohazard scoop

2ea 5" x 8" Germicidal wipe (kills germs),
covers 7.5 sq. ft.

1ea 24" x 24" Biohazard bag, 10 gallon capacity

1ea 8" x 12" Clear plastic bag

2ea Twist ties

2ea 5" x 8" Personal antimicrobial wipes

1ea Bodily Fluid Pick-up Guide

214-U

23-piece, Bloodborne Pathogen/Bodily

Fluid Spill Kit

aty. description

1ea Plastic case, 9" x 8-3/8" x 2-1/2"

1ea Disposable gown w/full sleeves

2ea Disposable shoe covers

1ea Eye shield with ear loop mask

2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair

1ea Fluid control solidifier, 21 gm pack

1ea 8" Biohazard scoop

2ea 24" x 24" Biohazard bags, 10 gallon capacity

2ea Clear bags w/twist ties

3ea Disposable clean-up towels

3ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free)

2ea 5" x 8" Germicidal (kills germs) wipe,
covers 7.5 sq. ft.

1ea Bodily Fluid Pick-up Guide

213-U

13-piece, Personal Protection Kit
qty. description

1ea Plastic case, 9" x 8-3/8" x 2-1/2"

1ea Disposable gown w/full sleeves

2ea Disposable shoe covers

1ea Disposable bonnet

1ea Eye shield with ear loop mask

2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair

1ea 24" x 24" Biohazard bag, 10 gallon capacity
1ea Clear bag w/twist tie

3ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free)
213-F

13-piece, Personal Protection Kit With
6-piece CPR Pack

Same as 213-U but has CPR Pack in addition. CPR pack
includes: 1 CPR one-way valve faceshield, latex free, 2 large
exam quality gloves, and 3 antiseptic cleansing wipes (sting free)

BBP/PP Products

Antimicrobial Wipe

itemi# qty.
M-928 100/bx

description
5"x8"P.AWS.™
Antimicrobial (kills germs) wipe

Fluid Control Solidifier

item# qty. description

M-915 1ea Red-Z™ fluid control solidifier,
21 gm pack

M-917 1ea Red-Z™ fluid control solidifier,

5 oz. plastic shaker

Germicidal Solution
(alcohol free)

item# qty. description
M-919 1ea SaniZide™ Plus environmental
surface germicidal solution,
2 oz. plastic bottle w/pump spray
M-920 1ea SaniZide™ Plus environmental
surface germicidal solution,
16 oz. plastic bottle w/trigger spray
M-922 1ea SaniZide™ Plus environmental
surface germicidal solution,
1 gallon refill
Germicidal Wipe
itemi# qty. description
M-905 50/bx 5" x 8" Germicidal (kills germs)

wipe, covers 7.5 sq. ft.

Hand Sanitizing Gel

item# qty.
M-927 1ea

description

Instant hand sanitizer, 4.0 fl. oz.,
plastic bottle. Active ingredient:
ethyl alcohol, 66.5%

M-927-24  24/case

Spill Pick-Up Products

item# qty. description

M-913-300 300/cs 8" Biohazard scoop

M-921 500/cs Disposable towel, plasback lined
M-904 500/cs 24" x 24" Biohazard bag,

10 gallon capacity

Personal Protection Products

item# qty. description

M-900 100/cs Eye cover with ear loop mask
M-901-75  75/cs Disposable gown, plastic
M-902 100/bx Disposable shoe covers
M-903 100/cs Disposable bonnet

M-941-35  35/bx N95 Particulate respirator mask,

alpha style

M-943 1ea 5 gt. Sharps container, red
M-945 1 set Wall mount bracket, plastic,
lockable w/key for M-943
M-949 1ea 1 gt. Sharps container, red
M-950 1ea Wall wire bracket for M-949

M-927

M-913-300

M-949

M-901-75

25



CPR Products

CPR One-Way Valve Faceshield,
Latex Free, with Keychain

item# qty. description

J-554 30/bx CPR faceshield in woven nylon
pouch on keychain, black

J-5095 30/bx CPR faceshield in woven nylon

pouch on keychain, red
J-5101 15 sets/bx ~ CPR faceshield with 2 exam

quality gloves in smooth

nylon pouch on keychain, black
J-5103 15 sets/bx  CPR faceshield with 2 exam quality
gloves in smooth nylon pouch on
keychain, red
Mini backpack w/belt loop and
key ring includes CPR faceshield,
4 exam quality gloves, 1 personal
antimicrobial wipe, black
Mini backpack w/belt loop and
key ring includes CPR faceshield,
4 exam quality gloves, 1 personal
antimicrobial wipe, red

CPR One-Way Valve Faceshield,
Latex Free*

M-5107 1 set

M-5109 1 set

item# qty. description

H-5057 25/bx CPR one-way valve faceshield
J-5058 50/bx CPR one-way valve faceshield
CPR Pack

itemi# qty. description

B-504 1 set CPR pack: faceshield, latex free,

gloves, antiseptic wipes.

Microshield® CPR Faceshield

itemi# qty. description
M-571 1ea Microshield® CPR faceshield

M-571-50  50/case
M-571-P 1ea Microshield® CPR faceshield in
tamper proof pouch with 1-3/4"
ventilation tube

M-571-P-50 50/case

CPR Kits

All CPR Kits have front and back
labels in both English and Spanish.

CPR Microholster®

Durable black pouch with hook and belt loop makes
this the ideal choice of police, EMTs, correctional
officers or any professional responder who wear their
protection on their hip.
itemi# qty.
M-5127 1 set

description

4" x 4" x 2" CPR Microholster®,
black, Microshield® CPR
faceshield, 2 nitrile gloves

M-573-AMBU

6-piece Ambu® Res-Cue CPR Mask Kit
Newest, reusable, easy-to-clean, pocket size CPR
mouth barrier has transparent dome and completely
seals to the faces of infants, children, and adults.

qty. description
1ea Plastic case with 6" strap, 5-3/4" x 4-3/8" x 1-7/8"
1ea CPR mouth barrier w/transparent dome

2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair
2ea Alcohol prep pads
1ea Instructions

26 *For unitized products, see pages 12-13

205-CPR
4-piece Mini Personal CPR Kit
itemi# qty. description
1ea Plastic case, 4-3/4" x 3-3/4" x 1/2"
Bulk 1ea CPR one-way valve faceshield,
latex free
Bulk 2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair
Bulk 1ea 5" x 8" P.A.W.S.™ personal
antimicrobial (kills germs) wipe
206-CPR
9-piece CPR Kit
item# qty. description
1ea Plastic case, 6" x 4-1/4" x 1-5/16"
Bulk 2ea CPR one-way valve faceshields,
latex free
Bulk 4ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 2 pr.
Bulk 2ea 5" x 8" P.A.W.S.™ personal
antimicrobial wipes (kills germs)
Bulk 1ea 24" x 24" Biohazard bag,
10 gallon capacity
207-CPR
18-piece CPR Kit
itemi# qty. description
M-5017 1ea Metal case w/gasket, 7-1/2" x
4-1/2" x 2-3/8"
Bulk 4 ea CPR one-way valve faceshields,
latex free
Bulk 8 ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 4 pr.
Bulk 4ea 5" x 8" P.A.W.S.™ personal
antimicrobial (kills germs) wipes
Bulk 2ea 24" x 24" Biohazard bags,
10 gallon capacity
208-CPR
18-piece CPR kit
item# qty. description
M-5032 1ea Plastic case w/gasket,
7-11/16" x 4-9/16" x 2-3/8"
Bulk 4 ea CPR one-way valve faceshields,
latex free
Bulk 8 ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 4 pr.
Bulk 4ea 5" x 8" P.A.W.S.™ personal
antimicrobial (kills germs) wipes
Bulk 2ea 24" x 24" Biohazard bags,
10 gallon capacity
209-CPR
6-piece Microshield® CPR Kit
item# qty. description
1ea Plastic case, 6" x 4-1/4" x 1-5/16"
M-571 1ea Microshield® CPR shield
Bulk 2ea Exam quality vinyl gloves, 1 pair
Bulk 2ea Antiseptic cleansing wipes
Bulk 1ea 5" x 8" Germicidal wipe, (kills

germs); covers 7.5 sq. ft.

M-573-AMBU g

Oxygen Units Outdoor Preparedness

item#

qty.

description

LIFE-1-612

LIFE-1-6FF

LIFE-2-612

LIFE-2-6FF

LIFE-1-612

LIFE-2-612

1ea

1ea

1ea

Life® OxygenPac, 6 & 12 LPM
(norm & high), 20" x 6-3/8" x
9", 16 Ibs., hard case,

90-min. supply.

Life® OxygenPac, 6 LPM
fixed-flow (standard), 20" x
6-3/8" x 9", 16 Ibs., hard case,
90-min. supply.

Life® O2 SoftPac emergency
oxygen unit, 6 & 12

LPM (norm & high), 4-1/2" x

7-1/2" x 15", 6 Ibs., 40-min. supply.

Life® O2 SoftPac emergency
oxygen unit, 6 LPM fixed-flow
(standard), 4-1/2" x 7-1/2" x
15", 6 Ibs., 40-min. supply.

*For unitized products, see pages 12-13.

Body Warmer
itemi# qty. description
J-802 15/bx Sports Heat® body warmer,

20 hrs. heat life

Emergency Blanket*

item# qty. description

1-800 5/bx Emergency blanket, 52" x 84"

Emergency Drinking Water

item# qty. description

M-824 64/cs Emergency drinking water,

1/8 gt. pouch, 5-yr. shelf life

Emergency Food Rations

item# qty. description

M-837-ER  1ea 2400 Calorie emergency

food ration packet

Flashlights

itemi# qty. description

M-809-12  12/cs Eveready® flashlight, 7-1/4"

Insect Repellent & Relief

itemi# qty. description
G-326 50/bx 1-1/4" x 2-5/8" Insect sting
relief pad

M-825/BB  1ea Wasp & hornet spray, 20 ft.
spray w/40,000 volt dielectric
strength, 14 oz. aerosol can
BiteRelief™ w/applicator, 14 mL

5-1/8" x 1/16" x 8", 52.25% Deet

1-4065 30/bx
H-5076 24/bx

insect repellent foil pack towelette

M-5078-BUGX 1 ea 25% Deet insect repellent

pump spray, 2 oz. plastic bottle

(Outdoor Preparedness continued next page)

M-824

(Outdoor Preparedness cont'd pg.28) 27



Outdoor Preparedness (cont'd).

Itch Cream & Cleanser*

itemi# qty. description
A-5012 6/bx Itch relief cream
1-5077 24/bx Qutdoor skin cleanser,

.5 fl. oz. packet

Moleskin, Blister Prevention

itemi# qty.
G-822 100/bx

description
Moleskin, 2" x 2" square

Poison Oak & lvy Barrier

Skin protectant against poison ivy, poison oak and
poison sumac.
item# qty.
M-4079 12/cs

description
Poison oak & ivy pre-contact
solution, 4 oz. plastic bottle

Rain Poncho Quick Cover

itemi# qty.
M-804-12  12/bx

description
Rain poncho quick cover with
hood, one size fits all, plastic

Sunscreen

itemi# qty.
H-4014 50/bx

description

Sunscreen lotion pouch, SPF 30,
.25 0z. (7 grams)

Sunscreen towelette, SPF 30,
.25 oz. (7 grams)

H-4016 36/bx

M-804-12

28 *For unitized products, see pages 12-13

Miscellaneous Supplies

Ammonia Inhalants*

item# qty.

description

First Aid Instruments*

item# qty. description

H-5041-AMP 100/bx

Ammonia inhalant ampoules

Cotton-tipped Applicators

itemi# qty. description

M-553 200/bx 3" Cotton tipped applicator,
sterile, 100 2-pks

M-555 100/pkg 3" Cotton tipped applicator,
non-sterile

M-556 200/bx 6" Cotton tipped applicator,

M-5064-50  100/vial
50 vials/cs

sterile, 100 2-pks
3" Cotton tipped applicator,
non-sterile

Finger Cots, Latex Free

item# qty.

description

G-5121-LF  144/bx

Medium finger cots/bandage
protectors, latex free, nitrile

First Aid Guides

item# qty.

description

J-BK009 60/bx

H-5041-AM

H-5125

40 pg. First Aid Guide

H-5125 50/bx 3-1/2" Disposable single-use
clinical thermometer

4-1/2" Scissors, nickel plated
5-3/4" Deluxe scissors,
stainless steel

4" Tweezers, plastic,
individually wrapped,

one time use

3-1/2" Deluxe tweezers,
stainless steel, pointed edge
4" Kit scissors, angled blades,
red handle

3-3/4" Tweezers w/magnifier
4-1/4" Eye magnet w/loop

3" Kit tweezers, slanted
Splinter-Out, 10 per small,
hinged, plastic case

M-5117 1ea 7-1/4" Utility shears

M-5118 1ea Ring cutter

M-5126 1ea 4-3/4" Digital thermometer in sheath

First Aid Signs

item# qty.
M-5045 1ea

M-582-12  12/bag
M-583-12  12/bag

M-584-12  12/bag

M-585-12  12/bag
M-5056-12  12/bag

M-5079 1ea
M-5080 1ea
M-5090-12  12/bag
M-5116 1ea

description

24" x 19" Plastic "ABCs of
Emergency First Aid" sign
(red and white)

9" x 12" Vinyl, bilingual first

M-5053 1ea

aid sign
M-5054 1ea 9" x 12" Plastic, bilingual first
aid sign
Flashlight
item# qty. description
M-845 1ea 4.5" Pen light, white. Powered by

two AAA sealed and non-replaceable
batteries. Shelf life one year.

Gloves, Latex Free*

item# qty. description
G-532 10/bx Exam quality vinyl gloves, large,
2 per ziplock bag
M-542 100/bx Vinyl gloves, medium
M-543 100/bx Vinyl gloves, large
M-550 100/bx Gloves, nitrile, medical grade, large

M-550-MED 100/bx Gloves, nitrile, medical grade, medium

M-5126

M-582-12, M-584-12, M

W =

83-12, M-585-12

M-845 -

Mineral Oil

item# qty. description

M-335 1ea Mineral oil, heavy, 16 oz. plastic
bottle

M-335-12 12/case

Splints

item# qty. description

M-5007 24/cs
M-5008 12/cs
M-5074 10/pk

1/2" x 9" Aluminum finger splint
3/4" x 9" Aluminum finger splint
2" x 4-1/4" Splint, finger,
reusable, waterproof

4-1/4" x 36" Splint,

reusable, waterproof

M-5075 1ea

Inflatable, Plastic Air Splints

itemi# qty.
M-5083 1ea
M-5084 1ea
M-5085 1ea
M-5086 1ea
M-5087 1ea
M-5088 1ea

description

Hand or wrist air splint, 15"
Half arm air splint, 25"

Full arm air splint, 32"
Foot & ankle air splint, 15"
Half leg air splint, 25"

Full leg air splint, 32"

Safety Pins

itemi# qty. description

D-5004 144/pkg #2 Safety pins, medium
Stretcher

item# qty. description

M-5119 1ea 72" x 28" Collapsible, polynylon

fold-up stretcher, 2 Ibs.

Syrup of Ipecac
itemi# qty. description
G-821 5/bx Syrup of ipecac, 1 oz. plastic bottle

Tongue Depressors

itemi# qty.
M-559 500/bx

description
6" x 11/16" Tongue depressor

M-5056-12

M-5090-12

M-5117

FIRST
AID

\ AUXILIOS

M-5054

EMERGENCY FIRST AID

ABC's OF IMMEDIATE FIRST AID ACTION

ACpen the Ainway B Check for Breathing G Check for Circulation

EYE RUURY
[E TN ] ]

SHOCHK DUE T0 BLURY
. PR

- 2
[“E';é. [ —
PHOUR LOGATHOH e

M-5074, M-5075

29



Consumer Kits

Now, more than ever, a first aid kit isn't an
option . . . it's a necessity.

Be prepared. Accidents can impact our lives
at any moment. Natural and man-made disasters
may only be a heartbeat away. Take control in
emergencies - a comprehensive, well-organized
first aid kit is full of essentials for real life. Not
just a box of bandages, but a selection of
first aid supplies to provide injury treatment.
Choose from a broad range of Kits.
Thoughtful assortments of premium products,
attractive packaging and uncompromising
customer service are just some of the reasons
why loyal customers have made us a market
leader for years.

We are the first aid kit specialist . . . it's all
we do. We are dedicated and provide our
customers quality, comprehensive first aid
products at fair prices. With state-of-the-art
equipment coupled with flexible manufacturing,
we are able to provide outstanding on-time
delivery which contributes to our continued
market growth.

The only choice.

All Purpose Kits:
Durable, plastic kits

FAO-134
200-piece All Purpose First Aid Kit

Best-selling; exceptional value.

Sleek, ergonomic case design and inner compart-
ments make it easy to find the right injury treatment.
First Aid Guide, vinyl gloves, ample bandages and
gauze, trauma pad, compress, antiseptics, ointments
including burn relief and ibuprofen, aspirin and extra-
strength non-aspirin pain medications.

FAO-132
131-piece All Purpose First Aid Kit

Full size value.

Sufficient assortment of products. First aid guide,
vinyl gloves, bandages, trauma pad, compress, anti-
septics and all three common OTC pain medications.

FAO-130
81-piece All Purpose First Aid Kit

Mid-size variety.

All the essentials in a modest size. First aid guide,
vinyl gloves, bandages, trauma pad, antiseptics and
all three common OTC pain medications.

FAO-120
48-piece All Purpose First Aid Kit

Economical assortment.
Treat minor injuries. First aid guide, bandages,
butterfly closure, antiseptics and pain medications.

FAO-112
33-piece All Purpose First Aid Kit

Sturdy and stowable value. First aid guide, assorted
bandages, antiseptics, ointment and three common
OTC pain medications.

FAO-106
17-piece Travel Size First Aid Kit

Sturdy and stowable value. Assorted bandages,
antiseptics, and antibiotic ointment.

FAO-130

FAO-181

29-piece Ow-Wee
First Aid Kit

Cheerful packaging helps ease
anxieties. Assorted colorful
bandages, sting-free antiseptic
wipes, alcohol pads, and
antibiotic ointment.

ALL ranresi

First At

hald 1D

& reendls ka

FAO-181

FAO-185
Child I.D. & Records Kit

Record critical information. Instruction guide explains
how to create cards for photo ID, take fingerprints,
complete personal and physical records, babysitter's
information and medical release form. Includes
magnetized mounting device.

FAO-185

FAO-422

299 pieces

n
B_FIRST AID
. Essentials Bag for
FAO-442,
FAO-432,
FAO-428

All Purpose Kits:
Clear-pocket, softpacks

FAO-442
299-piece All Purpose First Aid Kit

Generous size and variety.

An indispensable kit. First Aid Guide,
thermometer, vinyl gloves, ample gauze pads,
trauma pad, compress, blister prevention,
antiseptics, ointments including burn

relief, ibuprofen, aspirin and extra-strength
non-aspirin pain medications.

FAO-432
200-piece All Purpose First Aid Kit

Economically convenient essentials.

Same quality features of larger soft kit. First
Aid Guide, vinyl gloves, bandages, trauma pad,
burn relief, antiseptics and all three common
OTC pain medications.

FAO-428
131-piece All Purpose First Aid Kit

Economically convenient essentials.

Same quality features of larger soft kits. First
Aid Guide, vinyl gloves, bandages, trauma pad,
antiseptics and all three common OTC pain
medications.

FAO-422

81-piece All Purpose First Aid Kit
Totable pocketbook style.

Carry minor injury treatment everywhere. First
aid guide, vinyl gloves, bandages, antiseptics
and all three common OTC pain medications.

B FIRST AID
'y

Erpesiiads

31



Consumer Kits (cont'd).

Clean ¢ Treat * Protect
More of what you use the most

Durable, plastic kits
FAO-734 247-piece First Aid Kit

Economical kit with the most important items.
AMA First Aid Guide, vinyl gloves, ample assorted
bandages, antiseptics, ointments including burn relief.

FAO-730 116-piece First Aid Kit
Economical kit in a convenient size. First Aid
Guide/accident report form, vinyl gloves, assorted
bandages, burn relief, antiseptics and ointments.

FAO-720 61-piece First Aid Kit
Economically convenient essentials.

First Aid Guide/accident report form, assorted bandages,
antiseptics and ointments.

Clear-pocket softpacks
FAO-834 247-piece First Aid Kit

Economical kit with the most important items.
First Aid Guide, vinyl gloves, ample assorted bandages,
antiseptics, ointments including burn relief.

FAO-830 116-piece First Aid Kit
Economical kit in a convenient size. First Aid
Guide/accident report form, vinyl gloves, assorted
bandages, burn relief, antiseptics and ointments.

Outdoor Kits

Durable, clear-pocket softpack
with reflector stripe

FAO-440 205-piece First Aid Kit
Convenient bag perfect for hiking, camping, travel.
First Aid Guide, vinyl gloves, instant cold compress,
sunblock, lip ointment, blister prevention, insect sting
relief, assorted bandages and gauze dressings, anti-
septics, ointments including burn relief, and much more.

FAO-420 107-piece First Aid Kit
Economical kit in a convenient size. First Aid Guide/
accident report form, vinyl gloves, sunblock, lip oint-
ment, blister prevention, insect sting relief, assorted
bandages and gauze dressings, antiseptics, ointments
including burn relief, and more.

Auto Kits

Clear-pocket softpacks
FAO-552 143-piece First Aid Kit

Convenient bag perfect for car, travel.

First Aid Guide, accident report form, "Call 911" flag,
poncho, light stick, vinyl gloves, instant cold compress,
blister prevention, insect sting relief, assorted bandages,
dressings, antiseptics, ointments, burn relief, and more

FAO-532 104-piece First Aid Kit
Economical kit in a convenient size. First Aid Guide,
accident report form, "Call Police" flag, poncho, light
sticks, vinyl gloves, instant cold compress, blister
prevention, insect sting relief, bandages, dressings,
antiseptics, ointments and more.

Durable, plastic kit
FAO-340 137-piece First Aid Kit

Economical kit in a convenient size. First Aid Guide/
accident report form, vinyl gloves, insect sting relief,
assorted bandages and gauze dressings, antiseptics,
ointments including burn relief, and more.

32

Professional Series

FA-504 | )
260-pc. First Aid Response Kit A\ .#___,_....--—
Optimum professional grade.260 premium quality first W

aid supplies logically organized in an EMT-style carry
case. Three compartmentalized trays.

First Aid Guide and educational cards, deluxe steel
scissors and tweezers, medication canister, ther-
mometer, vinyl gloves, 3M Nexcare™ bandages and
hypoallergenic first aid tape, 3M Tegaderm™ wound
dressing with instructions, wide array of commonly-
needed bandages and gauze dressings, triangular
sling/bandage, elastic bandage, finger splints,
reusable and instant cold compresses, eye wash,
CPR faceshield, emergency blanket, burn relief, sting
relief, various cleansers - castile soap, alcohol pads,
antiseptic wipes and povidone-iodine, all three
common OTC pain relievers, syrup of ipecac,
antihistamine and antacid tablets.

Emergency Survival Kits

FA-462
168-piece First Aid Survival Kit

Basic preparedness.

Constructed of durable ballistic nylon, with deep side
pockets and our patent-pending clear-pocket pages.
Easy identification and retrieval of critical supplies
during emergencies.

First Aid Guide and educational cards, deluxe

steel scissors and tweezers, medication canister,
thermometer, vinyl gloves, 3M Nexcare™ bandages,
hypoallergenic first aid tape, 3M Tegaderm™ wound
dressing with instructions, wide array of commonly
needed bandages and gauze dressings, trauma pad,
triangular sling/bandage, elastic bandage, finger
splints, instant cold compress, various cleansers

- castile soap, alcohol pads, antiseptic wipes, povidone-
iodine, burn relief, sting relief, blister prevention,

lip ointment, sunblock, survival items — drinking
water, food bar, cocoon survival blanket, waterproof
matches, all three common OTC pain relievers,
antihistamine, antacid and motion sickness tablets.

FAO-640

FAO-640 50-piece Emergency
Survival & First Aid Kit

Includes vital life-sustaining items: First aid guide,
flashlight, poncho, emergency blanket, body warmer,
water, food bar, waterproof matches, vinyl gloves,
triangular sling/bandage, trauma pad, assorted
bandages and gauze dressings, butterfly closure,
antiseptics, sting relief, burn relief, lip ointment and
pain medication.

Sports Kits
SM-134 71-piece Sports First Aid Kit

Developed specifically for sports activities. Features
First Aid Guide, scissors, vinyl gloves, a wide array
of bandages & gauze dressings, trauma pad,
compresses, elastic wrap, blister prevention, tape,
finger splint, antiseptics, ointment and pain medications.

182-G 18-piece Golf First Aid Kit
Key first aid items for the links. First aid guide,
sunscreen, blister prevention, sting relief, lip oint-
ment, antiseptics and cleansers.

Home Shop Safety Kit .
HS-830 Pet Kit

51-piece Home Shop Safety Kit PF-134 44-piece Pet First Aid Kit
Large, wall-mountable.

Large pet first aid kit for your pet's common

injuries. Pet first aid guide, leash, gloves,

Always have basic home shop needs at hand. First
Aid Guide, safety glasses, hearing protection, dust

masks, nitrile gloves, eye wash, eye pad, trauma thermometer, irrigation syringe, gauze, wound care
pad, conform gauze, compress, assorted bandages, dressings, antiseptics, burn relief, insect sting relief
antiseptics and ointments including burn relief. and peroxide.

33



34

Custom Labels

Custom labeled kits are used as tools
to promote your business year-round
or as an effective fundraiser. In today’s
competitive market, a custom label
keeps your business name and
message in front of your customer.

We offer two label programs to
provide valuable information and
help promote your company. They
are the custom label and ready
label programs.

Custom Kits

Still looking for the perfect kit to fill your
special needs? We have the capability to
produce a custom designed kit. Our
in-house marketing department and
production oriented staff are ready to
work with you. Select from an assortment
of kits and basic items or allow us to work
with you on your own unique design.

Minimum order for a custom kit with a
ready label is 100 pieces. Minimum order
for custom kit and label is 500 pieces.

Custom silkscreeningis also
available for our stock or custom kits
(imprint area varies). Call for more details.

L] J_-_.,-: '1,.."'-..

PET First Aid Kit

Custom Labels & Kits

Custom Labels

The custom label program provides a
full-size, uniquely designed spot or
process color label available in four sizes
and up to six colors. This program will
furnish a high quality laminated label
using a company’s logo or design and is
produced by our in-house graphics
department.

Minimum order is 500 pieces. Refer to
the price list or call us for more details
and pricing.

Ready Labels

[= =l

Fiem
{
o

FiRsT AID KIT
Y -

FIRST AID
K =

Ready Labels

The ready label program is a means to
provide labels at “no” extra charge.
Pre-designed, full color labels with two
substantial imprint areas allow for an
attractive, effective product. Choose from
five available imprint colors: red, black,
burgundy, forest green, or reflex (royal)
blue. Select from our large assortment of
first aid kits. There is a one-time $45.00
setup fee. Refer to the price list or call us
for more details.

st i

Simply Revolutionary.

SmartCompliance™

The innovative SmartCompliance Program redefines business first
aid. Three powerful components work together to create the most
comprehensive solution available today:

Innovative Cabinet Design

This unique cabinet design eliminates disorganized and missing
supplies. Clearly labeled compartments create a cabinet that is easy
to use and restock. With the expansion pocket, customers can customize
their cabinet to meet their specific needs.

SmartTab ezRefill System

This simple but effective system for reordering and restocking
revolutionizes replenishment. It is quick, easy, and cost effective.
As supplies are used, SmartTab ezRefill reminder tabs notify your
customer when it is time to reorder supplies and puts reorder information
at their fingertips.

Guaranteed OSHA Compliance
SmartCompliance is the only first aid solution that guarantees OSHA
compliance. This is the first product that goes beyond supplies and

provides peace of mind. Simple cabinet registration and the use of the
SmartTab ezRefill System maintains the guarantee.

Coming Summer 2007

35



36

Index

A

Adhesive Plastic Bandages ....... 12,16
Alcohol Cleansing Pads............. 12,18
Alcohol, Isopropyl.........cccccevevnennns 18
Ambu® Res-Cue CPR Mask Kit......26
Ammonia Inhalant.............c........ 12,28
Antiseptic Cleansing Wipes ....... 12,18
Antiseptic Spray .........ccccoeeerenniinens 18
Athletic Tape, Non-porous Cloth......19
Athletic Tape, Porous Cloth............. 19
B

Bag, Biohazard............ccccoeevienennnne. 25
Bandage, Spray ..o 18
Bandage, Super Stop™..........ccoeuee 17

Bandages, Adhesive Plastic ...... 12,16
Bandages, Blue Metal Detectable,

Light Woven.........cccoevveenenee, 16
Bandages, Blue Visible,
Light Woven.........ccccoeiiine. 16

Bandages, Cohesive Elastic Wrap ..19
Bandages, Compressed,

Off Center.......ccoveeviiiiiiins 13
Bandages, Compressed, Sterile....... 13
Bandages, Conforming

Gauze Roll ......ccovvevicrene 13,17
Bandages, Elbow & Knee........... 12,16
Bandages, Elastic ...
Bandages, Fabric.
Bandages, Fingertip

Bandages, Heavy Woven........... 12,16
Bandages, Knuckle..................... 12,16
Bandages, Patch...........cc.c....... 12,16

Bandages, Triangular Sling ...... 13,17
Bandages, Wrap You Can Tear ...... 19
Bilsom® Thunder T3 Earmuff.......... 23
Biohazard Bag..........ccccccvreincinicns
Biohazard Scoop.........ccccoeevreiniennns
Blanket, Emergency
Blanket, Fire Trauma; Bumn Wrap....20-21
Bloodborne Pathogen/Personal
Protection..........ccooeeovnviienne 24-25
Blood Clotting Spray .........ccccceeeunee. 18
Body Warmer ...
Bonnet, Disposable .
Brackets, Mounting For Water-Jel®
Blanket/Burn Wrap ....................
Burn Care.......ccccovvevicinieieniens
Burn Dressings, Sterile ..
Burn Relief Packs..........ccccc......
Burn Spray ........ccoeeeeiiieiieieee,
Butterfly Wound Closures.......... 12,16
C
CPR Faceshield
CPR Pack
CPR Products
Cabinets, Stations...

Cleanser, Poison Oak & Ivy............. 28
Cohesive Elastic Bandage Wrap ..... 19
Cold Compresses, Instant ......... 13, 20
Cold & Hot Products ...........ccccueneee. 20
Cold SPray .......ccceeeerereencinas 18, 21
Compliant Packages...........cc.cccc...... 11

Compressed Bandages, Off Center..13
Compressed Bandages, Sterile....... 13
Conforming Gauze Roll Bandages,
Sterile ..o 17
Conforming Gauze Roll Bandages,

Non-sterile
Cotton Tipped Applicators...
Cream, Hydrocortisone
Cream, ltch .
Crews® Eye Protection....................
Custom Label Program....................
D
Disposable, Bonnet
Disposable, Gown

Disposable, Shoe Cover.................. 25
Disposable, Towels.............ccccueuee.. 25
E

Ear Wax Removal

Elastic Adhesive Tape
Elastic Bandages
Elastic Ice Securing Wrap
Emergency Blanket .
Emergency Drinking Water.............. 27
Eye Care
Eye Cups
Eye Cups In Vial....
Eye Drops, Industrial
Eye Drops, Lubricant ..........cccce..e. 22
Eye Drops, Lubricant Unit Dose ...... 22
Eye Drops, Redness Reliever.......... 22
Eyeglass Cleaning Wipes
Eye Magnet w/Loop
Eye Pads, Sterile...
Eye Protection
Eye Shield w/Ear Loop Mask........... 25
Eye Wash....
Eye Wash Stations
Eyeglass Cleaning Wipes................ 22

F

Fabric Bandages
Finger Cots

First Aid/Burn Cream
First Aid Adhesive Tapes....
First Aid & Health Guides....
First Aid Tape.... .
Fire Trauma Blanket
Flashlight
Fluid Control Solidifier
Food Rations..........ccccevvioincnincnnne
G

Gauze, Pads ......ccccoeeeeveecieeens
Gel, Hand Sanitizing
Germicidal Solution
Gloves
Gown, Disposable.
Guides, First Aid & Health...

H
Hearing Protection ..........ccccccceeenene 23
Hot/Cold Pack, Reusabile................. 20
Howard Leight® Hearing Protection 23
Hydrocortisone Cream............... 12,18
Hydrogen Peroxide ............ccccccccvuee 18
1
Ice Securing Wrap, Elastic......... 19, 20
Inflatable Air Splints ...........cccocceveee 29
Insect Repellent & Relief.................. 27
Insect Repellent Foil Pack

Towelettes .......ocvvervieieiiieies 27
Insect Repellent Pump Spray .......... 27
Insect Sting Relief Pads....... 12,18, 27
Instant Cold Compresses .......... 13,20
Instruments .........ccoceeeiiiiiiiiie 28
lodine Infection Control Wipes...12, 18
lodine Solution .........ccccceeiiiiincnne 18

lodine Swabsticks
Ipecac, Syrup of
Isopropyl Alcohol............ccccveeieenene
K

Keychain, Rescue Breather™ CPR

Faceshield .........ccccooiniiinnnnn. 26
Kits, 5-, 10-, 25-, 50-person....... 4-6, 11
Kits, ANSI......coooviiiiiiiiiieen, 6-7, 11
Kits, Bodily Fluid Pick-up ........... 11,24
Kits, Bulk, Plastic/Metal............. 4-6, 11
Kits, Burn

Kits, CPR
Kits, Cabinets & Stations
Kits, Compliant Packages....
Kits, Consumer.
Kits, Custom........

Kits, First Responder ....
Kits, Landscaper
Kits, Logger
Kits, OSHA, Metal/Plastic ............. 2-11
Kits, Bloodborne Pathogen/

Personal Protection
Kits, Pool & Lifeguard ...
Kits, Ready Label
Kits, Refill
Kits, Restauran
Kits, Trucker
Kits, Unitized, Metal/Plastic....... 6-7, 11
Kits, Vehicle .......ccccooveeeeeeeeeeeeee 8
Kits, Welder..........ccoovveeeeieeeeeeeee. 8
L
Labels, Custom........cccccoveeveeiienens 34
Lens Care
Liners, Pocket
M
Medications, Name Brand
Microshield® CPR Shield ....
Miscellaneous Supplies ...
Moleskin
Multi-Trauma Dressing...........cccce.v...
N

Name Brand Medications ................ 15
Nitrile Medical Grade Gloves
(Latex Free) ......ccocovvrenennne 12,28
Non-Stick Pads .........ccccccovienrcnnnene 17
Non-Stick Pads w/Adhesive
Edges.....ccoiiniieieieen 13,17
o
Ointment, Single Antibiotic............... 18
Ointment, Triple Antibiotic.......... 12,18

Outdoor Preparedness..
Oxygen Units

P

Pads, Alcohol Cleansing............ 12,18
Pads, Non-Stick
Pads, Trauma ABD.... .
Pads, Gauze ........c.cccoeeveeeveennen.

Pads, Insect Sting Relief......12, 18, 27
Penlight .......cccconiiniiiiiice 28
Personal Protection Products ......... 25
Petroleum Jelly.........cccooevineninennne 18
Pocket Liners ........cccovveieneiinienee, 3

Poison Oak & Ivy Cleanser
Povidone-lodine Solution

Povidone-lodine Swabstick.............. 18
Povidone-lodine Wipe................ 12,18
Pump Spray, Antiseptic.........c.cccou... 18
Pump Spray, Burn..........ccccccc.... 18, 21

Pump Spray, Hydrogen Peroxide .... 18
Pump Spray, Isopropyl Alcohol........ 18

R
Rain Poncho Quick Cover ............... 28
Ready Label Program...........cccocu.. 34

Rescue Breather™ CPR Faceshield...
Responder Kits
Reusable Hot/Cold Pack....
Ring Cutter ..o
S

Safety Pins ...,
Sam® Splint
Sanitizing Gel
Scissors
Shears, Utility ....
Shoe Covers, Disposable
Signs, Bilingual, Vinyl/Plastic.
SmartCompliance™
Solidifier, Red Z™ ...
Splinter-Out®
Splints
Spray, Antiseptic ..
Spray, Blood Clotting
Spray, Burn
Spray, Cold
Spray, Hydrogen Peroxide
Spray, Insect Repellent...
Spray, Isopropyl Alcohol.....
Spray, Bandage
Spray, Wasp & Hornet.....
Sting Relief Pads
Stretcher..
Sunscreen
Super Stop™ Bandage....................
T

Tablets, Industrial ....
Tape, 3-Cut ...
Tape, Athletic ....
Tape, Elastic Adhesive
Tape, First Aid Adhesive....
Tape, Waterproof
Tape, with Plastic Spool..
Thermometer, Digital
Thermometer, Disposable
Tongue Depressors
Tourniquets
Towelettes, Insect Repellent..
Towelettes, instant wash-up
Towels, Disposable............ccccceeenee
Triangular Sling/Bandages ........ 13,17
Triple Antibiotic Ointment... 12,18
Tweezers....... 13,28
Tweezers w/Magnifier
u

Unitized Kits, Metal/Plastic.............. 6-9
Unitized Refills ........ccccovnniens 12-13
\"

Vinyl GIOVeS .......ccccvveiriciiciics 28
w

Wasp & Hornet Spray ........c.cccveenne 27
Water, Emergency Drinking............. 27
Water-Jel® Burn Dressings ....... 13,20
Wipes, Antimicrobial ...........c.cccceeee 25
Wipes, Antiseptic Cleansing ...... 12,18
Wipes, Eyeglass Cleaning................ 22

Wipes, Germicidal
Wipes, Povidone-lodine
Wipes, Super Sani-Cloth®............... 25
Wound Care
Wound Closures
Wraps & Tapes ......ccooeevreeieeeieeens






